
ARCHIVES OF DISEASE IN CHILDHOOD

Editorial Committee
Editors: Douglas Gairdner and Roger Robinson

Charlotte M. Anderson
A. H. Cameron
C. 0. Carter
A. R. Chrispin

Barbara Clayton
R. S. Jones
B. Levin
James Lister

David Morley
P. Pinkerton
D. N. Raine

J. F. Soothill
F. H. Stone
M. L. N. Willoughby

Appointed by the British Paediatric Association and the British Medical Association.
President of the British Paediatric Association

Editor, British Medical Journal
Notice to Contributors

Papers for publication should be sent to the
Editors, Archives of Disease in Childhood,
B.M.A. House, Tavistock Square, London
WC1H 9JR. Submission ofa paper will be held
to imply that it contains original work which has
not been previously published. Permission to
republish must be obtained from the Editors.

Short reports. Case reports, brief laboratory
observations, priminary counications, and
other short papers may be submitted for this
section. Length must not exceed two printed
pages of the Archives, i.e. in general not more
than 1000 words of text, two figures or tables,
and eight references. Single case reports will
usually only be considered in this form.
For guidance on ethical aspects authors

should refer to an Editorial in this journal
(1967,42,109).
One galley proof will be sent to the author

submitting the paper.
Reprints. Fifty reprints are supplied free

and further reprints may be ordered when the
proof is returned.

Authors should check the following require-
ments before submitting a paper:

(1) Scripts to be typed in double spacing.
(2) Metric system to be used; temperature in

Centigrade.
(3) Institution(s) where work done to be stated.
(4) Address of author(s), if other than above,
to be given as footnote.
(5) Name and address of author supplying
reprints to be given at end of paper.
(6) Figures: (a) provided with a caption, typed
on a separate sheet, (b) referred to in the text.
(7) Diagrams to be drawn on stout white
paper; any lettering may be lightly inserted in
pencil.
(8) Photographs to be on glossy paper un-
mounted, and trimmed to include only relevant
portion. Any lettering, etc. to be inserted
should be indicated on a separate transparent
sheet.
(9) Coloured illustrations may be considered,
but the author will usually be asked to contribute
to the cost.

(10) Tables (numbered in Roman numerals) to
be provided with a title.
(11) References in the text to conform precisely
to the style current in the Archives. Papers
with one or two authors: name author(s) on
each occasion the paper is cited. Papers with
three authors: name all three when paper is
first cited; use-et at. in subsequent citations.
Papers with more than three authors: use-
et al. in each citation.
(12) References to be listed alphabetically with
full title of article or book; title of journal
to be given in full.
(13) Summary to be typed on a separate sheet,
and confined to what was done, and what was
concluded.

Notice to Advertisers
Applications for advertising space and rates

should be made to the Advertisement Manager,
Archives of Disease in Childhood, B.M.A. House,
Tavistock Square, London WC1H 9JR.

Notice to Subscribers
From 1 January 1973 the Archives will be

publishedMONTHLY and the annual subscrip-
tion rate will be £12.00 in the United Kingdom
and the Republic of Ireland, and £13.00 (U.S.A.
$31.25) by surface mail in all countries overseas.
Payments for overseas subscriptions should be
made in sterling, i.e. £13.00 and sent by Mail
Transfer-Charges Remitter-through a Bank
to the British Medical Association. Orders
can also be placed locally through any leading
subscription agent or bookseller. (For the
convenience of readers in the U.S.A. sub-
scription orders, with or without payment,
can also be sent to: BRITISH MEDICAL
JOURNAL, 1172 Commonwealth Avenue,
Boston, Mass., 02134. All inquiries, however,
must be addressed to the Publisher in London.)

All inquiries regarding Air Mail rates and
single copies already published should be
addressed to the Publisher in London.
COPyRIGHT © 1972 by Archives of Disease in

Childhood. All rights reserved. No part of this
publication may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by
any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior permis-
sion of the Archives of Disease in Childhood.

DECEMBER, 1972



AUTHOR INDEX

1972, Volume 47

ABRAHAMOV, A., see KONIG, P. et al.
ADCOCK, K. J., REDDY, S., OKUBADEJO, 0. A., and

MONTEFIoRE, D.: Trimethoprim/sulphamethoxa-
zole in pertussis: comparison with tetracycline:
short report, 311

ADDY. D. P., and HUDSON, F. P.: Diencephalic syndrome
of infantile emaciation. Analysis of literature and
report of further 3 cases, 338

AHMED, S., see GORNALL, P. et al.
AHMED, T., see RAHMATOOLA, R. J. et al.
ALEXANDER, F. W., and DELVES, H. T.: Deaths from

acute lead poisoning, 446
-~~~and LAY, H.: Plasma copper and zinc in acute

leukaemia, 671, P.
ALMEIDA, J. M. R. DE, see DE ALMEIDA, J. M. R.
AMIT, S., see FREUNDLICH, E. et al.
ANDERSON, C. M., GRACEY, M. and BURKE, V.: Coeliac

disease. Some still controversial aspects: personal
practice, 292

ANDERSON, S. D., see SILVERMAN, M., and ANDERSON,
S. D.

ANDREA, T., see SILVERMAN, M., and ANDREA, T.
ARASHIMA, S., see MATSUDA, I. et al.
ARCHER, J., see MONCRIEFF, M. W. et al.
ARNEIL, G. C., see GIBSON, A. A. M., and ARNEIL, G. C.

LYONS, E. A. et al.
ARROWSMITH, D. E., see ROBERTS, P. M. M. et al.
ARTHUR, L. J., BEVAN, B. R., and HOLTON, J. B.:

Breast milk bilirubin conjugation inhibitors in
neonatal hyperbilirubinaemia: correspondence, 984

ARTHUR, L. J. H., see MONCRIEFF, M. W. et al.
ARTHURTON, M. W.: Imnmigrant children and the day-

to-day work of a paediatrician: personal practice,
126

ASHCROFT, M. T., SERJEANT, G. R., and DESAT, P.:
Heights, weights, and skeletal age of Jamaican
adolescents with sickle cell anaemia, 519

ASSAN, R., see MILNER, R. D. G. et al.
ATHANASSIADOU, C. DANELATOU-, see DANELATOU-

ATHANASSIADOU, C.
ATHERDEN, S. M., BARNES, N. D., and GRANT, D. B.:

Circadian variation in plasma 17-hydroxyproges-
terone in patients with congenital adrenal hyper-
plasia, 602, 673, P.
see also BARNES, N. D., and ATHERDEN, S.M.

BARNES, N. D. et al.
ATUKORALE, A. W., see LAMABADUSURIYA S. P. et al.

BALL, E. W., see MOORE, J. R. and BALL, E. W.
BANERJEE, A., see PHILPOT, M. G. and BANERJEE, A.

BANERJEE, C. K., GIRLING, D. J., and WIGGLESWORTH,
J. S.: Pulmonary fibroplasia in newborn babies
treated with oxygen and artificial ventilation, 509

BARCLAY, R. P. C., and BARR, D. G. D.: Direct current
cardioversion in a case of congenital atrial flutter:
short report, 833

BARLTROP, D., and SUTTON, A.: Absorption of calcium
by premature infants using a stable isotope, 673, P.

BARNES, N., see JoNES, N. F. et al.
BARNES, N. D., and ATHERDEN, S. M.: Diagnosis of

congenital adrenal hyperplasia by measurement
of plasma 17-hydroxyprogesterone, 62

- JOSEPH, J. M., ATHERDEN, S. M., and CLAYTON,
B. E.: Functional tests of adrenal axis in children
with measurement of plasma cortisol by competitive
protein binding, 66

-- see also ATHERDEN S. M. et al.
HULL, D. and BARNES, N. D.

BARR, D. G. D., see BARCLAY, R. P. C. and BARR,
D. G. D.

BARRACLOUGH, M. A. see JONES, N. F. et al.
BARRATT, M.: Cytotoxic agents in childhood glomerulo-

nephritis: annotation, 159
BARRATT, T. M., TURNER, M. W., and JOHANSSON,

S. G. 0.: Urinary excretion of immunoglobulin E.,
151, P.

see also CHANTLER, C., and BARRATT, T. M.
EKERT, H. et al.

BAUM, J. D., DARRELL, J. H., and LAMBERT, R. A.:
Evaluation of dip inoculum urine culture: short
report, 977

BECA, J. P.: Serial lactic acid measurements in respiratory
distress syndrome, 152, P.
and SCOPES, J. W.: Serial determinations of blood
lactate in respiratory distress syndrome, 550

BECROFT, D. M. 0.: Biliary atresia associated with pre-
natal infection by Listeria monocytogenes, 656

BELTON, N. R., see DRUMMOND, M. B., and BELTON,
N. R.

BENJAMIN, B. see SIMON, G. et al.
BENSON, P. F.: Hydroxyproline excretion in idiopathic

congenital, and paralytic scoliosis: correspondence,
476.
see also NELSON, E., and BENSON, P. F.

ZACCHELLO, F. et al.
BENTOVIM, A., see NEVILLE, B. G. R. et al.
BERGSTROM, T.: Sex differences in childhood urinary

tract infection, 227
BETTS, P. R., and MCNEISH, A. S.: Oral manifestations

of Letterer-Siwe disease: short report, 463
BEVAN, B. R., see ARTHUR, L. J. et al.
BHETTAY, E., see SELLMEYER, E. et al.

987



988 Index
BIRD, G. W. G., see BUNCH, C. et al.
BIRTLES, C. J., see CHALLACOMBE, D. N. et al.
BLACK, S. C., see CHALLACOMBE, D. N. et al.
BLAIR, A. W., see OWEN, J. R. et al.
BLOOM, S. R., see JOHNSTON, D. I., and BLOOM, S. R.
BLUMBERG, B. S., see VIERUCCI, A. et al.
BOAT, T. F., see DOERSHUK, C. F. et al.
BOJANOWER, Y., see TAMIR I. et al.
BOOK REVIEWS

ANTHONY, A. BOGLE, D., INGRAM, T. T. S., and
McIsAAc, M. W.: E.A.T. (Edinburgh Articulation
Test) 1971, 843; BATSTONE, G. F., BLAIR, A. W.,
and SLATER, J. M. editors: A handbook of pre-natal
paediatrics for obstetricians and paediatricians,
1971, 478; BENSON, P. F. editor: Cellular organelles
and membranes in mental retardation, 1971, 843;
BENSON, P. F., and MCCANCE, R. A. editors: The
biochemistry of development, 1971, 157; BERGSMA,
D. editor: Birth defects. Original article series.
The second conference on 'The Clinical Delinea-
tion of Birth Defects'. Part VII. Muscle, 1971,
477; BOoTH, C. C., and DOWLING, R. H. editors:
Coeliac disease, 1970, 156; BRIERLEY, J. B., and
MELDRUM, B. S. editors: Brain hypoxia, 1971, 677;
BURLAND, W. L., and LAURENCE, B. M. editors:
The therapeutic choice in paediatrics, 1972, 840;
CAMPS, F E., and CARPENTER, R. G. editors:
Sudden and unexpected deaths in infancy (cot
deaths), 1972, 839; COURVILLE, C. B.: Birth and
brain damage, 1971, 677; DINNAGE, R.: The
handicapped child, research review volume II.
Studies in child development, 1972, 842; GELLIS,
S. S. editor: The yearbook of pediatrics, 1972, 986;
HOWELLS, J. G. editor: Modern perspectives in
adolescent psychiatry, 1971, 478; HUGHES, J. G.:
A synopsis of pediatrics, 3rd ed., 1971, 156;
ILLINGWORTH, R. S.: The treatment of the child
at home. A guide for family doctors, 1971, 477;
JAMES, C. C. M., and LASSMAN, L. P.: Spinal
dysraphism: spina bifida occulta, 1972, 677;
JONES, Jr., H. W., and SCOTT, W. W.: Hermaphro-
ditism, genital anomalies and related endocrine
disorders, 2nd ed. 1972, 986; JONES, R. S., and
OWEN-THOMAS, J. B.: Care of the critically ill
child, 1971, 678; JUEL-JENSEN, B. E., and MAC-
CALLUM, F. O.: Herpes simplex varicella and
zoster. Clinical manifestations and treatment,
1972, 839; KAGAN, B. M., and STIEHM, E. R.:
Immunological incompetence, 1971, 477; KANNER,
L.: Child psychiatry, 4th ed. 1972, 844; LAGOS,
J. C.: Differential diagnosis in pediatric neurology,
1971, 844; LIVINGSTON, S.: Comprehensive manage-
ment of epilepsy in childhood and adolescence, 1972,
842; LLOYD-ROBERTS, G. C.: Orthopaedics in
infancy and childhood, 1971, 678; MASON, A. S.
editor: Human growth hormone, 1972, 839;
NAIDOO, S.: Specific dysplexia, 1972, 843; OSKI,
F. A., and NAIMAN, J. L.: Hematologic problems
in the newborn, 2nd ed., 1972, 839; PIEROG, S. H.,
and FERRARA, A.: Approach to the medical care

of the sick newborn, 1971, 986; PORTER, R., and

BIRCH, J. editors: Identification of asthma, 1971,
156; ROBERTS, K. D.. and EDWARDS, J. M.:
Paediatric intensive care, 197], 678; RUTTER. M.
editor: Infantile autism: concepts, characteristics
and treatment, 1971, 841; SHARRARD, W. J. W.:
Paediatric orthopaedics and fractures, 1971, 326;
SHIRKEY, H. C. editor: Pediatric therapy, 4th ed.
1971, 840; STEPHENS, F. D., and SMITH, E. D.:
Ano-rectal malformations in children, 1971, 841.
TARNOPOL, L. editor: Learning disorders in child-
ren: diagnosis, medication, education, 1971, 157;
VAUGHAN, V. C. editor: Issues in human develop-
ment. An inventory of problems, unfinished
business and directions for research, 157; YOUNG,
D. G., and WELLER, B. F.: Baby surgery: nursing
management and care, 1971, 326; WARKANY, J.:
Congenital malformations. Notes and comments,
1972, 841; WRIGHT, M. I.: The pathology of
deafness. An introduction, 1971, 156; ZORAB,
P. A. editor: Proceedings of a Third Symposium
held at the Institute of Diseases of the Chest,
London, 13 November 1970; Scoliosis and growth
1971, 326.

BOOTHBY, C. B., see FLYNN, D. M. et al.
BORIN, H. Z., see WEST, R. J. et al.
BOWEN, W. H.: Dental caries: review article, 849
BOWER, B., see PICKERING, D., and BOWER, B.
BOYD, R. D. H., SHAW, D. G., and THOMAS, B. M.:

Infantile cortical hyperostosis with lytic lesions in
the skull: short report, 471

BRASEL, J. A., and WINICK, M.: Maternal nutrition and
prenatal growth. Experimental studies of effects
of maternal undernutrition on fetal and placental
growth: review article, 479

BRIGGS, D. S., see BROWN, K. G. E. et al.
BRITISH PAEDIATRIC ASSOCIATION and British Associa-

tion of Paediatric Surgeons: Joint Meeting,
Aberdeen September 1971, 317

BROOK, C. G. D.: Nutrition and cellular growth, 670, P.
BROOKE, 0. G.: Hypothermia in malnourished Jamaican

children, 525
BROWN, G. A., see CHALLACOMBE, D. N. et al.
BROWN, G. A., see GOODCHILD, M. C., and BROWN, G. A.
BROWN, K. G. E., MCMICHEN, H. U. S., and BRIGGS,

D. S.: Tachyarrhythmia in severe imipramine
overdose controlled by practolol, 104

BULL, F. E., see GRIFFITHS, A. D., and BULL, F. E.
BUNCH, C., SCHWARTZ, F. C. M., and BIRD, G. W. G.:

Paroxysmal cold haemoglobinuria following measles
immunization: short report, 299

BURKE, V., see ANDERSON, C. M. et al.
BURMAN, D.: Haemoglobin levels in normal infants

aged 3 to 24 months, and the effect of iron, 261
BURROWS, A. W., HAMBLETON, G., HARMAN, M. J.,

and WILSON, B. D. R.: Quinine intoxication in a
child treated by exchange transfusion: short
report, 304

BUSE, P. DE, see DE BUSE, P.
BYERS, H. D., see TAITZ, L. S., and BYERS, H. D.



Index
CAIN, A. R. R., DEALL, A. M., and NOBLE, T. C.:

Screening for cystic fibrosis by testing meconium
for albumin: short report, 131

CAMERON, E. H. D., see PRICE, H. et al.
CAMERON, J., see FORSYTH, C. C. et al.
CARSWELL, F., and FERGUSON, A.: Food antibodies in

serum-a screening test for coeliac disease, 594
- Serum immunoglobulins and food antibodies
in suspected coeliac disease, 154, P.

- KERR, M. M., and DUNSMORE, I. R.: Sequential
trial of effect of phenobarbitone on serum bilirubin
of preterm infants, 621.

CAScos, A. S.: Genetics of atrial septal defect, 581
CHADD, M. A., and GRAY, 0. P.: Hypothermia and

coagulation defects in the newborn: short report,
819

CHALLACOMBE, D. N., BROWN, G. A., BLACK, S. C.,
and STORRIE, M. H.: Increased excretion of 5-
hydroxyindoleactic acid in urine of children with
untreated coeliac disease, 442
MACCULLOCH, M. J., and BIRTLES, C. J.: Controlled
measures of exploratory movement in a coeliac
child during gluten withdrawal: short report, 823

CHANDRA, R. K.: Serum immunoglobulin levels in
children with acute lymphoblastic leukaemia and
their mothers and sibs, 618

- see SETH, V. and CHANDRA, R. K.
CHANDRA, S., and JONES, H. E.: Pigeon fancier's lung

in children, 716
CHANG., W. K., see LuI, W. Y., and CHANG, W. K.
CHANTLER, C., and BARRATT, T. M.: Estimation of

glomerular filtration rate from plasma clearance of
51-chromium edetic acid, 613

- see EKERT, H. et al.
CHARD, Jr. R. L., see KEELY, M. L. et al.
CHENG, B., see TARLow, M. J. et al.
CHESSELLS, J. M., and WIGGLESWORTH, J. S.: Coagula-

tion studies in preterm infants with respiratory
distress and intracranial haemorrhage, 564

CHETTUR, L., see DAYALAN, N. et al.
CHOKSEY, S., see FO&MROOKR, A. S. et al.
CHOUKSEY, S. K., see MILNER, R. D. G., and CHOUKSEY,

S. K.
CLAYTON, B. E., see BARNES, N. D. et al.

NEVILLE, B. G. R. et al.
CLERCQ, A. DE, see DE CLERCQ, A.
CocKBURN, F., COHEN, M. D., DARLING, J. A. B.,

GILES, M., HARKNEss, R. A., and NICOL, A. D.:
Propionicacidaemia in twins, 671; P.

COGSWELL, J.: Measurement of total respiratory resis-
tance using oscillation technique, 149, P.

COHEN, M. D., see COCKBURN, F. et al.
COHEN, S. J., see GORNALL, P. et al.
COLE, A. P., and HARGREAVES, T.: Conjugation inhibi-

tors and early neonatal hyperbilirubinaemia, 415
COLEBATCH, J. H., see MATTHEWS, R. N. and COLEBATCH,

J. H.
COLTART, D. J., WATSON, D., and HOWARD, M. R.:

Effect of exchange transfusions on plasma digoxin
levels: short report, 814

CoNN, N. K., see HABEL, A. H. et al.

989
COTTOM, D. G., see JONES, N. F. et al.
COTTRALL, K., see KEITH, C. G. et al.
COURT, J. M.: Energy expenditure of obese children:

technique for measuring energy expenditure over
periods up to 24 hours, 153, P.

COURT, S. D. M., see GARDNER, P. S. et al.
COWLEY, T., see PRICE, H. et al.
CRABB, D. E., see WIDDOWSON, E. M. et al.
CROLL, P., see ZACCHELLO, F. et al.
CROME, L., see YOUNG, E. et al.
CURRAN, E., see EVANs, D. M. D. et al.
CzEIzEL, A.: Birthweight distribution in congenital

pyloric stenosis: short report, 978

DANELATOU-ATHANASSIADOU, C., see MosCHos, A.
et al.

DANKS, D. M., see SUTHERLAND, G. R. et al.
- see WHELDON, A. P., and DANKs, D. M.

DARLING, J. A. B., see CoCKBURN, F. et al.
DARRELL, J. H., see BAUM, J. D. et al.
DAVIES, D. P., and HOLDING, R. E.: Neonatometer:

A new infant length measurer, 938
SAUNDERS, R., and GRAY, 0. P.: Weight gain and
chemical changes in low birthweight infants after
change from human milk to modified cow's milk,
946

DAVIS, J. A., see MILNER, R. D. G. et al.
DAWES, G. S., see JOHNSON, P. et al.
DAYALAN, N., CHETTUR, L., and RAMAKRISHNAN, M. S.:

Achalasia of the cardia in sibs, 115
DE ALMEIDA, J. M. R., and RoSADo, L.: Rh blood

group of grandmother and incidence of erythro-
blastosis, 609

DE BUSE, P.: Malignant nonchromaffin paraganglioma:
short report, 976

DE CLERQ, A., see VLIETINCK, R. F. et al.
DE NAYER, P., see MALVAUx, P., and DE NAYER, P.
DE VISSCHER, M., see GERARD, P. et al.
DEALL, A. M., see CAIN, A. R. R. et al.
DELVES, H. T., see ALEXANDER, F. W., and DELVES, H. T.

ALEXANDER, F. W. et al.
DESAI, P., see ASHCROFT, M. T. et al.
DICKRMAN, Z., see TAMIR, I. et al.
DICKINSON, J. P., see DRAYER, N. M., and DICKINSON,

J. P.
DICKSON, J. A. S., see MCPARTLIN, J. F. et al.

TSINGOGLOU, S., and DICKSON,
J. A. S.

DINWIDDIE, R., and RUSSELL, G.: Artificial grunting in
respiratory distress syndrome: correspondence, 837
- Pulmonary blood flow in newborn, 151, P.;
315, P.

DOBBS, R. H., see KEITH, C. G. et al.
DOERSHUK C. F., MATTHEWS, L. W., STERN, R. C., and

BOAT, T. F.: Cystic fibrosis care-further con-
siderations: correspondence, 984

DONNER, M., see PETTAY, 0. et al.
SIMELL, 0. et al.



DOSA, S., and HOUSTON, I. B.: Neonatal bacteriuria and
'Uriglox'. 674, P.

DOUGLAS, S. J., see TEMPERLEY, I. J. et al.
DOxIADIS, S. A.. see PANTELAKIS, S. N. et al.
DRAYER, N. M.. and DICKINSON, J. P.: 'Transient

neonatal hyperglycaemia, hyperlipidaemia, and
hypermethioninaemia: short report, 134

DRUMMOND, M. B., and BELTON, N. R.: Creatine
phosphokinase (CPK) in the CSF: its value in the
management of children with myelomeningocele
and hydrocephalus, 672, P.

DUBOWITZ, V.: Diagnostic advances in neuromuscular
disorders, 149, P.
Dystrophia myotonica in infancy and childhood,

671, P.
DUNE, M. A. LE, see LE DUNE, M. A.
DUNN, M., see JOHNSTONE, J. A. et al.
DUNN, P. M., THEARLE, M. J., PARSONS, A. C., and

WATTS, J. L.: Use of the 'Gregory box' (CPAP) in
treatment of RDS of the newborn: preliminary
report, 674, P.

DUNSMORE, I. R., see CARSWELL, F. et al.
DYKES, J. R. W., and SPENCER-PEET, J.: Hepatic

glycogen synthetase deficiency. Further studies
on a family, 558

DYSON, M., see TAYLOR, K. J. W., and DYSON, M.

EBELS, E. J.: Neuropathological observations in a

patient with carbamylphosphate-synthetase defi-
ciency and in two sibs, 47

EGAN-MITCHELL, B., and McNICHOLL, B.: Constipation
in childhood coeliac disease, 238

EISINGER, A. J., see SWORN, M. J., and EISINGER, A. J.
EKERT, H., BARRATT, T. M., CHANTLER, C., and TURNER,

M. W.: Immunologically reactive equivalents of
fibrinogen in sera and urine of children with
renal disease, 90

ELLIS, G., WILCOCK, A. R., and GOLDBERG, D. M.:
Experience of routine live-birth screening for
galactosaemia in a British hospital, with emphasis
on heterozygote detection, 34

EUROPEAN SOCIETY FOR PAEDIATRIC NEPHROLOGY:
Second World Symposium held in Paris, 25-28
August 1971, 319

EvANs, D. M. D., LEWIS, J., and CURRAN, E.: Haemo-
globin levels in Cardiff children of nursery school
age, 772.

EVANS, N., ROBINSON, V. P., and LISTER, J.: Growth
and bone age of juvenile diabetics, 589

FABER, J., see ISACSON, M. et al.
FEE, W. M., see SAVAGE, D. C. L. et al.
FEKETE, M., see MILNER, R. D. G. et al.
FERGUSON, A., see CARSWELL, F., and FERGUSON, A.
FERNANDES, J., and PIKAAR, N. A.: Ketosis in hepatic

glycogenosis. 41
FIELDING, D. W., and WALKER, S.: Dizygotic twins with

Down's syndrome: short report, 971
FINNE, P. H., and HALvORSEN, S.: Regulation of erythro-

poiesis in the fetus and newborn: review article,
683

FITZGERALD, M. G., see SUTHERLAND, G. R. et al.
FLYNN, D. M., LAKE, B. D., BOOTHBY, C. B., and YOUNG,

E. P.: Gut lesions in Fabry's disease without a rash,
26

FORSYTH, C. C., SAVAGE, D. C. L., MCCAFFERTY, E.,
and CAMERON, J.: Changes in the excretion of 17-
oxosteroids and corticosteroids in the urine during
childhood and adolescence, 316, P.

FoSBROoKE, A. S., CHOKSEY, S., and WHARTON, B. A.:
Familial hypobetalipoproteinaemia, 671, P.

FOWLER, B., see SARDHARWALLA, I. B., and FOWLER, B.
FRANCE, N. E., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
FRANCOMBE, C. H., see HOLT, R. J. et al.
FRANKLAND, A. W.: House dust mites and allergy:

annotation, 327
FRANKLIN, A. J.: Cytomegalovirus infection presenting

as acute haemolytic anaemia in an infant: short
report, 474

FRASER, A. C. L., see STERN, G. M. et al.
FREUNDLICH, E., AMIT, S., MONTAG, Y., SUPRUN, H.,

and NEVO, S.: Familial occurrence of Letterer-
Siwe disease, 122

FROUD, D. J. R.. see MILNER, R. D. G. et al.

GARDNER, P. S., MCQUILLIN, J., and COURT, S. D. M.:
RS virus and bronchiolitis: correspondence, 321

GERARD, P., MALVAUX, P., and DE VISSCHER, M.:
Accidental poisoning with thyroid extract treated
by exchange transfusion: short report, 980

GERMAIN, J.: Paediatric onset of degenerative disease,
670, P.

GIANNELLI, F., see ZACCHELLO, F. et al.
GIBSON, A. A. M., and ARNEILL, G. C.: Nephronoph-

thisis. Report of 8 cases from Britain, 84
GILES, M., see COCKBURN, F. et al.
GIRLING, D. J.: Changes in heart rate, blood pressure,

and pulse pressure during apnoeic attacks in new-
born babies, 405
see also BANERJEE, C. K. et al.

GLASGOW, J. F. T.: Fat absorption in children with
chronic liver disease, 672, P.

GODDARD, P., KEITH, I., MARCOVITCH, H., ROLFE,
P. J., and SCOPES, J. W.: Experience with a catheter-
tip transducer for continuous measurement of
blood oxygen tension, including evaluation in 4
newborn babies, 675, P.

GODFREY, S., see KONIG, P. et al.
GOEL K. M., see WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N. et al.
GOLDBERG, D. M., see ELLIS, G. et al.
GOLDSTEIN, H., see SIMON, G. et al.
GOLDCHILD, M. C., and BROWN, G. A.: Insulin excre-

tion in cystic fibrosis, 152, P.
GORDON, N. S., MARSDEN, H. B., and NORONHA, M. J.:

Neuronal ceroid lipofuscinosis (Batten's disease),
285

GORNALL, P., AHMED, S., JOLLEYS, A., and COHEN,
S. J.: Intra-abdominal injuries in the battered
baby syndrome, 211

GOTTFIED, L., see ISACSON, M. et al.
GOUCH, G., see WHARTON, B. A. et al.
GRACEY, M., see ANDERSON, C. M. et al.

Index990



Index
GRANT, D. B., see ATHERDEN, S. M. et al.

RAITI, S. et al.
GRAY, 0. P., see CHADD, M. A. and GRAY, 0. P.

DAVIES, D. P. et dl.
GRFGORY, J., and HEY, E.: Blood neutrophil response

to bacterial infection in first month of life, 747
GRIFFITHS, A. D., and BULL, F. E.: Anomalous sweat

chloride levels in cystic fibrosis during antibiotic
therapy: short report, 132

GUMPEL, S. M.: Clinical and social status of patients
with congenital rubella, 330

HAAS, L., see HARRIS, R. J., and HAAS, L.
HABEL, A. H., SANDOR, G. S., CONN, N. K., and Mc-

CRAE, W. M.: Premature rupture of membranes
and effects of prophylactic antibiotics, 401

HAIDER, S. A.: Serum IgM in diagnosis of infection in
the newbom, 382
Polvmorphonuclear leucocyte count in diagnosis

of infection in the newborn, 394
HALIM, M. A., see RAHMATOOLA, R. J. et al.
HAI.LIDIE-SMITH, K. A.: Postductal coarctation of

aorta causing myocardial ischaemia and heart
failure in first week of life, 719
Murmur of persistent ductus arteriosus in prema-
ture infants, 725

HALVORSEN, S., see FINNE, P. H., and HALVORSEN, S.
HAMBLETON, G., see BURROwS, A. W. et al.
HAMILTON, W., see MCCANDLESS, A. E., and HAMILTON,

W.
HANSEN, J. D. L., see SELLMEYER, E. et al.
HANSON, L. A., and WINBERG, J.: Breast milk and

defence against infection in the newborn: annota-
tion, 845

HARDMAN, M. J.: Functional development in adipose
tissue, 670, P.

HARDMAN, M. J., see also BuRRows, A. W. et al.
HARGREAVES, T., see COLE, A. P., and HARGREAVES, T.
HARKNESS, R. A., see COCKBURN, F. et al.
HARRIES, J. T., and SLADEN, G. E.: Effects of bile acids

on small intestinal absorption of glucose, water,
and sodium, 153, P.

HARRIS, R. F., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
HARRs, R. J., and HAAS, L.: Septo-optic dysplasia with

growth hormone deficiency (De Morsier syndrome):
short report, 973

HARRISON, B. M., and WOOD, C. B. S.: Spontaneous
femoral artery thrombosis and intermittent claudi-
cation in childhood nephrouic syndrome: corres-
pondence, 836

HAWORTH, E. M., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
HELDENBERG, D., see TAMIR, I., et al.
HELLSING, K., see KOLLBERG, H., and HELLSING, K.
HERISHANO, Y., see ISACSON, M. et al.
HERRICK, N. C., see MAY, J. R. et al.
HEY, E., see GREGORY, J., and HEY, E.
HILL, D. J., LANDAU, L. I., McNICoL, K. N., and

PHELAN, P. D.: Asthma-the physiological and
clinical spectrum in childhood. Respiratory func-
tion studies in its assessment, 874

HILL, D. S., see MONCRIEFF, M. W. et al.

11

991
HINTON, P. E., see HUSBAND, P.. and HINTON, P. E.
HOBBS, J. R., see VALDIMARSSON, H. et al.
HODGE, J. S., see MILNER, R. D. G. et al.
HODSON, C. J., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
HOLDING, R. E., see DAVIES, D. P., and HOLDING, R. E.
HOLT, R. J., NEwMAN, R. L., and FRANKCOMBE, C. H.:

Treatment of infected surface lesions with sulfamy-
lon acetate cream: short report, 143

HOLT, R. J. L., see VALDIMARSSON, H., et al.
HOLTON, J. B., see ARTHUR, L. J. et al.
HOUSTON, I. B., see DOSA, S., and HOUSTON, I. B.
HOwARD, M. R., see COLTART, D. J. et al.
HOWLETT, G.: Lung mechanics in normal infants and

infants with congenital heart disease, 707
HUDSON, F. P., see ADDY, D. P., and HUDSON, F. P.
HULL, D., and BARNES, N. D.: Children with small

chests, 12
HULME, B., KENYON, J. R., OWEN, K.' SNELL, M.,

MOWBRAY. J. F., PORTER, K. A., STARKIE, S. J.,
MURAS, H., and PEART, W. S.: Renal transplanta-
tion in children. Analysis of 25 consecutive
transplants in 19 recipients, 486

HUNT, G. H., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
HUSBAND, P., and HINTON, P. E.: Families of children

with repeated accidents, 396
HUTCHISON, J. H.: Raised free thyroxine values in

patients with familial elevation of thyroxine-
binding globulin, 315, P.

IKKOS, D., see PANTELAKIS, S. N. et al.
INNES, E. M., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
INTERNATIONAL PAEDIATRIC ASSOCIATION: Conclusions

and recommendations of a workshop on nutrition
held at Vienna, 28 August 1971: New Urban
families, 146

IRANI, S. F., see OWEN, J. R. et al.
ISACSON, M., NoAH, Z., FABER, J., HERISHANO, Y., and

GOTTFRIED, L.: Use of 5-fluorocytosine in systemic
candidiasis in infancy, 954

IYENGAR, L., and SELVARAJ, R. J.: Intestinal absorption
of immunoglobulins by newborn infants, 411

JACKSON, A. D. M., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
JAMES, W. P. T.: Comparison of three methods used in

assessment of carbohydrate absorption in mal-
nourished children, 531

JEWELL, F. G., see WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N. et al.
JOHANSSON, S. G. O., see BARRATT, T. M. et al.
JOHNSON, P., DAWES, G. S., and ROBINSON, J. S.:

Maintenance of breathing in newborn lamb, 151, P.
JOHNSTON, D. I., and BLOOM, S. R.: Study of immuno-

reactive pancreatic glucagon in the newborn
period, 674, P.

JOHNSTONE, J. A., Ross, C. A. C., and DUNN, M.:
Meningitis and encephalitis associated with mumps
infection. A 10-year survey, 647

JOLLEYS, A., see GORNALL, P. et al.
JONES, H. E., see CHANDRA, S.. and JoNES, H. E.
JONES, M. E. MONK-, see MONK-JONES, M. E.



992 Index
JoNES, N. F., BARRACLOUGH, M. A., BMANS, N., and

COTTOM, D. G.: Nephrogenic diabetes insipidus.
Effects of 3,5,cyclic-adenosine monophosphate, 794

JONES, R. B., see STERN, G. M. et al.
JONES, R. S.: The management of acute croup: personal

practice, 661
JOSEPH, J. M., see BARNES, N. D. et al.
JOSEPH, M., see MATHEw, R. et al.

KATERELOS, C., see MOSCHos, A. et al.
KAY, H. E. M., KNAPTON, P. J., O'SULLIVAN, J. P.,

WELLS, D. G., HARBIS, R. F., INNES, E. M.,
STUART, J., SCHWARTZ, F. C. M., and THOMPSON,
E. N.: Encephalopathy in acute leukaemia associ-
ated with methotrexate therapy, 344

KEELY, M. L., TAYLOR, N., and CHmA, Jr. R. L.:
Spinal cord compression as a complication of
haemophilia: short report, 826

KEiTH, C. G., DOBBS, R. H., SHAw, D. G., and
COTRALL, K.: Abnormal facies, myopia, and short
stature, 787

KEITH, I., see GODDARD, P. et al.
KELLEY, V. C., see RuvALCABA, R. H. A. et al.
KENDALL, M. J., see ROLLES, C. J., and KENDALL, M. J.
KENYON, J. R., see HULME, B. et al.
KERR, M. M., see CARSWELL, F. et al.
KIM, C. B., see MACMILLAN, D. R. et al.
KITTS, S., see WHARTON, B. A. et al.
KNAPTON, P. J., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
KOLLBERG, H., and HELLSING, K.: Screening for

cystic fibrosis: correspondence, 836
KONIG, P., GODFREY, S., and ABRAHAMov, A.: Exercise-

induced bronchial lability in children with a history
of wheezy bronchitis, 578

KOZLOWSKI, K., and Yu, J. S.: Pycnodystosis. A
variant form with visceral manifestations, 804

LAKE, B. D., see FLYNN, D. M. et al.
LAMABSDUSURIYA, S. P., ATUKORALE, A. W., SOYSA,

P. E., and WALPITA, P. R.: A case of fetus in fetu:
short report, 305

LAMBERT, R. A., see BAUM, J. D. et al.
LANDAU, L. I., see HILL, D. J. et al.

WILLIAMS, H. E. et al.
LAPINLEIMU, K., see PETTAY, 0. et al.
LARI, F. A., see RAHMATOOLA, R. J. et al.
LARI, J., and LISTER, J.: Some problems in surgical

management of children with hiatus hernia, 201
LAWSON, D.: Cystic fibrosis-Assessing the effects of

treatment: annotation, 1
LAY, H., see ALEXANDER, F. W. et al.
LE DUNE, M. A.: Intravenous glucose tolerance and

plasma insulin studies in small-for-dates infants, 1 1 1
Response to glucagon in small-for-dates hypo-

glycaemic and non hypoglycaemic newborn infants,
754

- Response to glucagon in small-for-dates hypo-
glycaemic newborn infants, 674, P.

LEINIKKI, P., see PETTAY, 0. et al.

LEONARD, P. J., and MORRiS, W. P.: Sodium, calcium,
and magnesium levels in nails of children with
cystic fibrosis of the pancreas, 495

LEVTOW, O., see TAMIR, I. et al.
LEWIS, J., see EVANS, D. M. D. et al.
LIND, J., see MEYER, W. W., and LIND, J.
LISTER, J., see EVANS, N. et al.
LISTER, J., see LARI, J., and LISTER, J.
LITTLEWOOD, J. M.: 66 infants with urinary tract

infection in first month of life, 218
LLOYD, A. V. C., see ROBERTS, P. M. M. et al.
LLOYD, J. K., see TARLoW, M. J. et al.

WEST, R. J. et al.
LONDON, W. T., see VIERUCCI, A. et al.
LORBER, J.: Spina bifida cystica. Results of treatment

of 270 consecutive cases with criteria for selection
for the future, 854

LUDWIG, M., WOLFSON, S., and RENNERT, O.: Glycogen
storage disease, type VIII: short report, 830

LUI, W. Y., and CHANG, W. K.: Cytomegalovitus
mononucleosis in Chinese infants, 643

LYONS, E. A., MURPHY, A. V., and ARNEIL, G. C.:
Sonar and its use in kidney disease in children, 777

MCCAFFRTY, E., see FORSYTH, C. C. et al.
MCCANDLESS, A. E., and HAMILTON, W.: Defective

aldosterone synthesis: 18-hydroxylase defect, 673,
P.

MCCRAE, W. M., see HABEL, A. H. et al.
MACCULLOCH, M. J., see CHALLACOMBE, D. N. et al.
MCINTOSH, H. T., see RICHARDS, I. D. G., and

MCINTOSH, H. T.
MAcIvER, A. G., and WHITEHEAD, R.: Zonal colonic

aganglionosis, a variant of Hirschsprung's disease,
233

MCMICHEN, H. U. S., see BROWN, K. G. E. et al.
MACMILLAN, D. R., KIM, C. B., and WEISSKOPF, B.:

Syndrome of growth resistance, obesity, and
intellectual impairment with precocious puberty,
119

MCMoRRIS, S., see WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N. et al.
MCNEISH, A. S., see BETTS, P. R., and MCNEISH, A. S.
MCNICHOLL, B., see EGAN-MITCHELL, B., and

MCNICHOLL, B.
MCNICOL, K. N., see HILL, D. J. et al.
MCPARTLIN, J. F., DICKSON, J. A. S., and SWAIN,

V. A. J.: Meconium ileus. Immediate and long-
term survival, 207

MCQUILLIN, J., see GARDNER, P. S. et al.
MAEDA, T., see MATSUDA, I. et al.
MAENPAA, J.: Congenital hypothyroidism. Aetio-

logical and clinical aspects, 914
MALVAUX, P., and DE NAYER, P.: X-chromosome linked

inheritance of decreased thyroxine-binding globu-
lin, 635
see also GERARD, P. et al.

MANN, T. P., see ZACCHELLO, F. et al.
MARCOVITCH, H., see GODDARD, P. et al.
MARSDEN, H. B., see GORDON, N. S. et al.



MOOSA, A.: Paediatric electrodiagnosis, 149, P.
MoRRis, W. P., see LEONARD, P. J., and MoRRis, W. P.
MoSCHoS, A., DANELATOU-ATHANASSIADOU, C., TZORT-

ZATOU, F., and KATERELOS, C.: Renal cortical
necrosis in an infant: short report, 472

MOWBRAY, J. F., see HULmE, B. et al.
MuRAs, H., see HULME, B. et al.
MURPHY, A. V., and WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N.: Coagula-

tion studies in the haemolytic uraemic syndrome,
315, P.

- see also LYONS, E. A. et al.
WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N. et al.

NAYER, P. DE, see DE NAYER, P.
NELSON, E., and BENSON, P. F.: Elevated erathrocyte

2,3-diphosphoglycerate concentration in primary
trisomic Down's syndrome, 672, P.

Neonatal Society meeting held on November 4 1971,
St. Thomas's Hospital, London, S.E.1, 314;
February 3, 1972, 669

NEVILLE, B. G. R., BENTOVIM, A., CLAYTON, B. E., and
SHEPHERD, J.: Histidinaemia. Study of relation
between clinical and biological findings in 7
subjects, 190

NEvo, S., see FREUNDLICH, E. et al.
NEWMAN, R. L., see HOLT, R. J. et al.
NEWNS, G. H., .see RAITI, S. and NEWNS, G. H.

RAITI, S. et al.
NICOL, A. D., see COCKBURN, F. et al.
NoAH, Z., see ISACSON, AM. et al.
NOBLE, T. C., see CAIN, A. R. R. et al.
NORONHA, M. J., see GORDON. N. S. et al.

ODLING-SMEE, G. W., see ROBB. J. D. A. et al.
OKUBADEJO, 0. A., see ADCOCK, K. J. et al.
OLIVER, J., see WOOD, C. B. S., and OLIVER, J.
ORSZULOK J., see ROBB, J. D. A. et al.
ORYE, E., see VLIETINCK, R. F. et al.
O'SULLIVAN, J. P., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
OWEN, J. R., IRANI, S. F., and BLAIR, A. W.: Effect of

diazepam administered to mothers during labour
on temperature regulation of neonate, 107

OWEN, K., see HULME, B. et al.

PAEDIATRIC RESEARCH SOCIETY, 19th Meeting, Glasgow,
October 1971, 149; London March 1972, 670

PANTELAKIS, S. N., SINANIOTIS, C. A., SBRAKIS, S.,
IKKos, D., and DOxIADIS, S. A.: Night and day
growth hormone levels during treatment with
corticosteroids and corticotrophin, 605

PARKIN, J. M., see POSKITT, E. M. E., and PARKIN, J. M.
PARSONS, A. C., see DUNN, P. M. et al.
PATRICK, A. D., see YOUNG, E. et al.
PATRICK, D., and WILSON, J.: Late onset form of

globoid cell leucodystrophy, 672, P.
PAXTON, J., see UTTLEY, W. S. et al.
PEART, W. S., see HULME, B. et al.
PECKHAM, C. S.: Clinical and laboratory study of

children exposed in utero to maternal rubella, 571

MATHEW, R., SIMON, G., and JOSEPH, M.: Collateral
circulation in coarctation of aorta in infancy and
childhood, 950

MATSUDA, I., MAEDA, T., TAKASE, A., and ARASHIMA,
S.: Hyperlipidaemia during persistent peritoneal
dialysis: short report, 139

MATTHEWS, D. M., see TARLow, M. J. et al.
MATTHEWS, J. M.. see RIZZA, C. R., and MATTHEWS, J. M.
MATTHEWS, L. W., see DOERSHUK, C. F. et al.
MATHEWS, R. N., and COLEBATCH, J. H.: Daunorubicin.

Results in childhood leukaemia, 272
MAXWELL, G. M.: Chronic chest disease in Australian

aboriginal children, 897
MAY, J. R., HERRICK, N. C., and THOMPSON, D.:

Bacterial infection in cystic fibrosis, 908
MAYELL, M. J.: Intussusception in infancy and child-

hood in Southern Africa. A review of 223 cases, 20
MEARNS, M. B.: Treatment and prevention of pulmon-

ary complications of cystic fibrosis in infancy and
early childhood, 5
HODSON, C. J., JACKSON, A. D. M., HAWORTH,

E. M., SELLORS, T. H., STURRIDGE, M., FRANCE,
N. B., and REID, L.: Pulmonary resection in
cystic fibrosis. Results in 23 cases, 1957-70, 499
HUNT, G. H., and RUSHWORTH, R.: Bacterial flora
of respiratory tract in patients with cystic fibrosis,
1950-1971,902

MEYER, W. W., and LiND, J.: Calcifications of the
carotid siphon-A common finding in infancy
and childhood, 355
- Calcifications of iliac arteries in newborns
and infants, 364

MEYERS, 0. L., see SELLMEYER, E. et al.
MILNER, R. D. G.: Neonatal hypoglycaemia-a critical

reappraisal: annotation, 679
- and CHOUKSEY, S. K.: Effects of fetal exposure to

diazoxide in man, 537
FEKETE, M., and ASSAN, R.: Glucagon, insulin

and growth hormone response to exchange trans-
fusion in premature and term infants, 186

and HODGE, J. S.: Effect of glucose
on plasma glucagon, growth hormone, and insulin
in exchange transfusion, 179, 152, P.

- - - - Influence of donor blood tempera-
ture on metabolic and hormonal changes during
exchange transfusion, 933

- Ross, J., and FROUD, D. J. R.: Clinical pharma-
cology of gentamycin in the newborn, 674, P.

- -- and DAVIS, J. A.: Clinical pharmacology
of gentamicin in the newborn infant, 927

- see also WIDDOWSON, E. M. et al.
MITCHELL, B. EGAN-, see EGAN-MITCHELL, B.
MONCRIEFF, M. W., HILL, D. S., ARCHER, J., and

ARTHUR, L. J. H.: Congenital absence of pituitary
gland and adrenal hypoplasia: short report, 136

MONK-JONES, M. E., see ROBERTS, P. M. M. et al.
MONTAG, Y., see FREUNDLICH, E. et al.
MONTEFIORE, D., see ADCOCK, K. J. et al.
MOORE; J. R., and BALL, E. W.: Folic acid replacement

in folate-deficient children on anticonvulsants:
short report, 309

Indx 993



PEET, J. SPENCER-, see SPENCER-PEET, J.
PELKONEN, P., see SAVILAHTI, E. et al.
PENNOCK, C. A., see WHARTON, B. A. et al.
PETTAY, O., LEINIKKI, P., DONNER, M., and LAPIN-

LEIMU, K.: Herpes simplex virus infection in the
newborn, 97

PHELAN, P. D.) see HILL, D. J. et al.
WILLIAMS, H. E. et al.

PHILPOT, M. G., and BANNERJEE, A.: Automated
method for exchange transfusion: short report, 815

PICKERING, D., Clicks, whoops, and honks, 731, 149, P.
- and BOWER, B.: Temporary tyrosinosis, 151, P.

PIKAAR, N. A., see FERNANDES, J., and PIKAAR, N. A.
PINKERTON, I. W., see Ross, C. A. C. and PINKERTON,

I. W.
PORTER, K. A., see HULME, B. er al.
POSKITT, E. M. E., and PARKIN, J. M.: Effect of

trimethoprim-sulphamethoxazole combination on
folate metabolism in malnourished children, 626

PRICE, H., COWLEY, T., and CAMERON, E. H. D.:
Adrenal response to tetracosactrin in newborn
infants, 152, P.

PRICE, H. V.: Onset of labour: a paediatrician's view,
675, P.

PURvIS, R. T.: Immediate and long-term effects of
severe birth trauma, 835, P.

QAZI, Q. H., and THOMPSON, M. W.: Incidence of
salt-losing form of congenital virilizing adrenal
hyperplasia: short report, 302

RAGAZZINI, F., see VIERUCCI, A. et al.
RAHMATOOLA, R. J., HALIM, M. A., LARI, F. A.,

AHMED, T., SHAMIM, R., and SULEMAN, M.:
Comparison of pyrantel pamoate with other anthel-
mintic drugs: short report, 465

RAITI, S., GRANT, D. B., WILLIAMS, D. I., and NEWNS,
G. H.: Cushing's syndrome in childhood: post-
operative management, 597

- and NEWNS, G. H.: Growth pattern in a boy
with thyroxine-binding globulin deficiency, corre-
spondence, 322

RAMACHANDRA, A., and RUSSELL, G.: Treatment of
pneumothorax in the newborn infant: short report,
464

RAMAKRISHNAN, M. S., see DAYALAN, N. et al.
REDDY, S., see ADCOCK, K. J. et al.
REES, J. P. R., see TEMPERLEY, I. J. et al.
REID, L., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.

SIMON, G. et al.
RENNERT, O., see LUDWIG, M. et al.
RICHARDS, I. D. G., and MCINTOSH, H. T.: Confidential

inquiry into 226 consecutive infant deaths, 697
RIZZA, C. R., and MATHEWS, J. M.. Management of the

haemophilic child. personal practice, 451
ROBB, J. D. A., THOMAS, P. S., ORSZULOK, J., and

ODLING-SMEE, G. W.. Duodenal ulcer in children,
688

ROBERTS, P. M. M., ARROWSMITH, D. E., LLOYD,
A. V. C., and MONK-JONES, M. E.. Effect of folic
acid treatment on premature infants, 631

ROBINSON, J. S., see JOHNSON, P. et al.
ROBINSON, V. P., see EvANS, N. et al.
ROLFE, P. J., see GODDARD, P. et al.
ROLLES, C. J., and KENDALL, M. J.: One hour blood

D-xylose as a screening test for malabsorption in
infants and young children, 673, P.

RoSADo, L., see DE ALMEIDA, J. M. R., and ROSADO, L.
ROSENBLOOM, A. L.: Ketotic (idiopathic glucagon

unresponsive) hypoglycaemia: diazoxide effects,
544
and TIWARY, C. M.: Ketotic (idiopathic glucagon
unresponsive) hypoglycaemia. Catecholamine
excretion and effects of ephedrine therapy, 924

Ross, C. A. C., and PINKERTON, I. W.: RS virus and
bronchiolitis: correspondence, 322

- see also JOHNSTONE, J. A. et al.
Ross, E. M.: National inquiry into convulsive disorders

in childhood, 150, P.
- Scotland's children are not English, 835, P.
Ross, J., see MILNER, R. D. G. et al.
RUSHWORTH, R., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
RUSSELL, G., see DINWIDDIE, R., and RUSSELL, G.

RAMACHANDRA, A., and RUSSELL, G.
RUvALCABA, R. H. A., THULINE, H. C., and KELLEY,

V. C.: Plasma growth hormone in patients with
chromosomal anomalies: short report, 307

SANDOR, G. S., see HABEL, A. H. et al.
SARDHARWALLA, I. B., and FOWLER, B.: Plasma levels

of cystine in homocystinuria, 150, P.
SAUNDERS, R., see DAVIES, D. P. et al.
SAVAGE, D. C. L., and WILSON, M. I.: Covert bacteriuria

of childhood, 835, P.
- and FEE, W. M.: Renal concentrating ability
in 5-year-old girls with covert bacteriuria: short
report, 141
see also FORSYTH, C. C. et al.

SAVILAHTI, E.. PELKONEN, P., and VISAKORPI, J. K.:
Coeliac disease and IgA deficiency: correspondence,
321

SBIRAKIS, S., see PANTELAKIS, S. N. et al.
SCHWARTZ, F. C. M., see BUNCH, C. et al.
SCHWARTZ, F. C. M., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
SCOPES, J. W., see BECA, J. P., and ScopEs, J. W.

GODDARD, P. et al.
SCOTTISH PAEDIATRIC SOCIETY, A.G.M., Edinburgh,

November 1971, 315; Stirling, June 1972, 835
SEAKINS, J. W. T., see TARLOW, M. J. et al.
SELLMEYER, E., BHETTAY, E., TRUSWELL, A. S., MEYERS,

0. L., and HANSEN, J. D. L.: Lymphocyte trans-
formation in malnourished children, 429

SELLORS, T. H., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
SELVARAJ, R. J., see IYENGAR, L., and SELVARAJ, R. J.
SERJEANT, G. R., see ASHCROFT, M. T. et al.
SETH, V., and CHANDRA, R. K.: Opsonic activity,

phagocytosis, and bactericidal capacity of poly-
morphs in undernutrition, 282

SHAMIM, R., see RAHMATOOLA, R. J. et al.
SHAW, D. G.: Intrahepatic gas shadows in neonatal

duodenal obstruction: short report, 300

Index994



Index
see also BOYD, R. D. H. et al.

KEITH, C. G. et al.
SHENNAN, A. T.: Purpura necrotica as a complication

of ventriculoatrial shunts in hydrocephalus: short
report, 821

SHEPHERD, J., see NEVILLE, B. G. R. et al.
SHUTTLEWORTH, G. R., see WONG, Y. K. et al.
SILVERMAN, M., and ANDERSON, S. D.: Standardization

of exercise tests in asthmatic children, 882
and ANDREA, T.: Time course of effect of disodium
cromoglycate on exercise-induced asthma, 419

SIMELL, O., VISAKORPI, J. K., and DONNER, M.:
Saccharopinuria, 52

SIMON, G., REID, L., TANNER, J. M., GOLDSTEIN, H.,
and BENJAMIN, B.: Growth of radiologically
determined heart diameter, lung width, and lung
length from 5-19 years, with standards for clinical
use, 373
see also MATHEW, R. et al.

SINANIOTIS, C. A., see PANTELAKIS, S. N. et al.
SINKS, L. F.: Treatment of acute lymphoblastic leukae-

mia: personal practice, 811
SLADEN, G. E., see HARRIES, J. T., and SLADEN, G. E.
SMALL, M. S. S.: Psychogenic or elective mutism,

835, P.
SMEE, G. W. ODLING-, see ODLING-SMEE, G. W.
SMITH, J. A. WALKER, see WALKER-SMITH, J. A.
SMITH, K. A. HALLIDIE-, see HALLIDIE-SMITH, K. A.
SNELL, M., see HuLM, B. et al.
SOEPARTO, P., STOBo, E. A., and WALKER-SMITH, J. A.:

Role of chemical examination of the stool in diag-
nosis of sugar malabsorption in children, 56

SOYSA, P. E., see LAMAVADUSURIYA, S. P. et al.
SPENCER, D., and WRIGHTON, J. D.: Histiocytoma

presenting as swelling on the toe: short report, 828
SPENCER-PEET, J., see DYKES, J. R. W., and SPENCER-

PEET, J.
STARKIE, S. J., see HULME B. et al.
STEINER, H.: Choice of antibiotics in management of

children with peritonitis complicating acute appendi-
citis, 317, P.

STERN, G. M., JONES, R. B., and FRASER, A. C. L.:
Hyperosmolar dehydration in infancy due to
faulty feeding: short report, 468

STERN, R. C., see DOERSHUK, C. F. et al.
STOBO, E. A., see SOEPARTO, P. et al.
STORRIE, M. H., see CHALLACOMBE, D. N. et al.
STUART, J., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
STURRIDGE, M., see MEARNS, M. B. et al.
SULEMAN, M., see RAHMATOOLA, R. J. et al.
SUPRUN, H., see FREUNDLICH, E. et al.
SUTHERLAND, G. R., FITZGERALD, M. G., and DANKS,

D. M.: Difficulty in showing mosaicism in the
mother of three mongols: short report, 970

SUTNICK, A. I., see VIERUCCI, A. et al.
SUTTON, A., see BARLTROP, D., and SUTTON, A.
SWAIN, V. A. J., see MCPARTLIN, J. F. et al.
SWORN, M. J., and EISINGER, A. J.: Medullary cystic

disease and juvenile nephronophthisis in separate
members of the same family, 278

995
TAITZ, L. S.: Effe-ct of diet on water intake and urinary

solute concentrations in infants 673, P
and BYERS, H. D.: High calorie/Osmolar feeding
and hypertonic dehydration, 257

TAKASE, A., see MATSUDA, I. et al.
TAM, A. S. Y., see YEUNG, C. Y., and TAM, A. S. Y.
TAMIR, I., BOJANOWER, Y., LEVTOW, O., HELDENBERG,

D., DICKERMAN, Z., and WERBIN, B.: Serum lipids
and lipoproteins in children from families with
early coronary heart disease, 808

TANNER, J. M., see SIMON, G. et al.
TARLOW, M. J., SEAKINS, J. W. T., LLOYD, J. K.,

MATHEWS, D. M., CHENG, B., and THOMAS, A. J.:
Absorption of amino acids and peptides in a child
with a variant of Hartnup disease and coexistent
coeliac disease, 798

TAYLOR, K. J. W., and DYSON, M.: Biological effects of
ultrasound with reference to possible toxic effects
on the fetus, 670, P.

TAYLOR, N., see KEELY, M. L. et al.
TEMPERLEY, I. J. DOUGLAS S. J., and REES, J. P. R.:

Raised immunoglobulin levels and thrombocytosis
in infantile cortical hyperostosis: short report, 982

THEARLE, M. J., see DUNN, P. M. et al.
THIERY, M., see VLIETINCK, R. F. et al.
THISTLETHWAITE, D., see UTTLEY, W. S., and THISTLE-

THWAITE, D.
THISTLETHWAITE, D., see UTTLEY, W. S., and THISTLE-

THWAITE, D.
UTTLEY, W. S. et al.

THOMAS, A. J., see TARLOW, M. J. et al.
THOMAS, B. M., see BOYD, R. D. H. et al.
THOMAS, P. S., see ROBB, J. D. A. et al.
THOMPSON, D., see MAY, J. R. et al.
THOMPSON, E. N., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
THOMPSON, M. W., see QAZI, Q. H., and THOMPSON,

M. W.
THULINE. H. C., see RuvALCABA R. H. A. et al.
TIWARY C. M., see ROSENBLOOM, A. L., and TIWARY,

C. M.
TRUSWELL, A. S., see SELLMEYER, E. et al.
TSAO, Y. C., and Yu, V. Y. H.: Albumin in management

of neonatal hyperbilirubinaemia, 250
TSINGOGLOU S., and DICKSON, J. A. S.: Lower urinary

obstruction in infancy. A review of lesions and
symptoms in 165 cases, 215
PHILLIPS, H., and WILKINSON, A. W.: Total body
water content of neonates with obstruction of
alimentary tract, 941

TURNER, M. W., see BARRATT, T. M. et al.
EKERT, H. et al.

TURNER, W. M. L., see WEST, R. J. et al.
TZORTZATOU, F.. see MOSCHOS, A. et al.

UTTLEY, W. S., PAXTON, J., and THISTLETHWAITE. D.:
Urinary concentrating ability and growth failure
in urinary tract disorders, 436

- and THISTLETHWAITE, D.: Failure to detect the
carrier in congenital nephrogenic diabetes insipidus:
short report, 137

VAERENBERGH, P. VAN, see VAN VAERENBERGH, P.



VALDIMARSSON, H., WOOD, C. B. S., HOBBS, J. R., and
HOLT, R. J. L.: Immunological studies in chronic
granulomatous candidiasis and the effect of treat-
ment with dialysable transfer factor, 670, P.

VAN VAERENBERGH, P., see VLIETINCK, R. F. et al.
VIERUCCI, A., LONDON, W. T., BLUMBERG, B. S.,

SUTNICK, A. I., and RAGAZZINI, F.: Australia
antigen and antibody in transfused children with
thalassaemia, 760

VISAKORPI, J. K., see SAVILAHTI, E. et al.
SIMELL, 0. et al.

VISSCHER, M. DE see DE VISSCHER, M.
VLIETINCK, R. F., THIERY, M.. ORYE. E., DE CLERQ, A.,

and VAN VAERENBERGH, P.: Significance of the
single umbilical artery. A clinical, radiological,
chromosomal, and dermatoglyphic study, 639

WALKER, S., see FIELDING, D. W., and WALKER, S.
WALKER-SMITH, J. A.: Variation of small intestinal

morphology with age, 80
Intramural jejunal haematoma complicating peroral
mucosal biopsy: correspondence, 676

WALKER-SMITH: Transient gluten intolerance: corre-

spondence, 155
see also SOEPARTO, P. et al.

WALLACE, S. J.: Aetiological aspects of febrile convul-
sions, Pregnancy and perinatal factors, 171

WALPITA, P. R., see LAMABADUSURIYA, S. P. et al.
WATSON, D., see COLTART, D. J. et al.
WATTS, J. L., see DUNN, P. M. et al.
WEISSKOPF, B., see MACMILLAN, D. R. et al.
WELLS, D. G., see KAY, H. E. M. et al.
WERBIN, B., see TAMIR, I. et al.
WEST, R. J., BORIN, H. Z., TURNER, W. M. L., and

LLOYD, J. K.: Familial insulin resistant diabetes
mellitus, 153; P.

WHARTON, B. A., GOUGH, G., WILLIAMS, A., KITTS, S.,
and PENNOCK, C. A.: Urinary total hydroxyproline:
creatinine ratio. Range of normal, and clinical
application in British children, 74
see also FOSBROOKE, A. S. et al.

WHELDON, A. P., and DANKS, D. M.: Congenital hypo-
thyroidism and neonatal jaundice: short report,
469

WHITEHEAD, R., see MACIVER, A. G. and WHITEHEAD, R.
WIDDOWSON, E. M., CRABB, D. E., and MILNER,

R. D. G.: Cellular development of some human
organs before birth, 652

WIGGLESWORTH, J. S., see BANERJEE C. K. et al.
CHESSELLS, J. M., and
WIGGLESWORTH J. S.

WILCOCK, A. R., see ELLIS, G. et al.
WILKINSON, A. W.: Congenital anomalies of the anus

and rectum: personal practice, 960
see also TSINGOGLOU, S., and WILKINSON, A. W.

WILLIAMS, A., see WHARTON, B. A. et al.
WILLIAMS, D. I.: Mock malignancies in the urinary tract,

317, P.
see also RAITI, S. et al.

WILLIAMS, H. E., LANDAU, L. I., and PHELAN, P. D.:
Generalized brochiectasis due to extensive defi-
ciency of bronchial cartilage, 423

WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N., MCMORRIS, S.. and GOEL,
K. M.: Disseminated intravascular coagulation in
meningococcal infection: correspondence, 324
MURPHY, A. V., McMoRRIs, S., and JEWELL,

F. G.: Coagulation studies in haemolytic uraemic
syndrome, 766
see also MURPHY, A. V., and WILLOUGHBY, M. L. N.

WILSON, B. D. R., see BURROwS, A. W. et al.
WILSON, J.: Investigation of degenerative disease of the

central nervous system: review article, 163
see also PATRICK, D., and WILSON, J.

YOUNG, E. et al.
WILSON, M. I., see SAVAGE, D. C. L. et al.

SAVAGE, D. C. L., and WILSON, M. I.
WINBERG, J., see HANSON, L. A., and WINBERG, J.
WINICK, M.' see BRASEL, J. A., and WINICK, M.
WINTERBORN, M. H.: Studies on hydronephrosis, 673, P.
WOLFSON, S., see LUDWIG, M. et al.
WONG, Y. K., SHUTTLEWORTH, G. R., and WOOD,

B. S. B.: Effect of albumin administration on

phototherapy for neonatal jaundice, 241
WOOD, B. S. B., see WONG, Y. K. et al.
WOOD, C. B. S., and OLIVER, J.: Serum IgE in asthmatic

children. Relation to age, sex, eczema, and skin
sensitivity tests, 890

WOOD, C. B. S., see HARRISON, B. M., and WOOD, C. B. S.
see also VALDIMARSSON, H. et al.

WRIGHTON, J. D., see SPENCER, D., and WRIGHTON, J. D.

XANTHOU, M.: Leucocyte blood picture in ill newborn
babies, 741

YEUNG, C. Y.: Blood sugar changes in neonatal hyper-
bilirubinaemia and phenobarbitone therapy, 246
and TAM, A. S. Y.: Gastric aspirate findings in

neonatal pneumonia, 735
YOUNG, E., WILSON, J., PATRICK, A. D., and CROME., L.:

Galactocerebrosidase deficiency in globoid cell
leucodystrophy of late onset: preliminary communi-
cation, 449

YOUNG, E. P., see FLYNN, D. M. et al.
YU, J. S., see KOZLOWSKI, K., and Yu, J. S.
Yu, V. Y. H., see TSAO, Y. C. and Yu, V. Y. H.

ZACCHELLO, F., BENSON, P. F., CROLL, P., GIANNELLI, F.,
and MANN, T. P.: Substrate induction of galacto-
kinase in cultured fibroblasts from subjects hetero-
zygous and homozygous for galactokinase deficiency,
150, P.

996 Indx



SUBJECT INDEX

1972. Volume 47

Abdomen, intra-abdominal injuries in battered baby
syndrome, 211, 317, P.

Aboriginal children, Australian, chronic chest disease
in, 897

Absorption, small intestinal, of glucose, water, and
sodium, effect of bile acids, 153, P.

Accelerometer, pixie, used in diagnosis of prolapsing
posterior cusp of the mitral valve, 149 P.

Accidents, repeated, investigation into family back-
grounds, 396

Achalasia of the cardia in sibs, 115
Adipose tissue, functional development, 670, P.
Adrenal axis, functional tests in children with measure-

ment of plasma cortisol by competitive protein
binding, 66
hyperplasia, congenital, diagnosis by measurement
of plasma 17-hydroxyprogesterone, 62
hyperplasia, congenital virilising, incidence of

salt-losing form: short report, 302
hypoplasia and congenital absence of pituitary

gland, short report, 136
response to tetracosactrin in newborn, 152, P.

Aganglionosis, colonic, zonal, a variant of Hirsch-
sprung's disease, 233

Age, skeletal. heights, and weights of Jamaican ado-
lescents with sickle cell anaemia, 519

Albumin administration, effect on phototherapy for
neonatal jaundice, 241

- in management of neonatal hyperbilirubinaemia,
250

- testing meconium for, in screening for cystic
fibrosis: short report, 131

Aldosterone, defective aldosterone synthesis: 18-
hydroxylase defect, 673, P.

Alimentary tract, obstruction, total body water content
of neonates, 941

Allergy, and house dust mites: annotation, 327
Amino acid metabolism, abnormal, transient neonatal

hyperlipidaemia, and hypermethioninaemia: short
report, 134

and peptides, absorption, in variant of
Hartnup disease and coexistent coeliac disease, 798

Anaemia, haemolytic, acute, associated with cyto-
megalovirus infection: short report, 474
sickle cell, heights, weights, and skeletal age of

Jamaican adolescents with, 519
ANNOTATIONS: Breast milk and defence against infection

in the newborn, 845
Cystic fibrosis-assessing the effects of

treatment, 1
Cytotoxic agents in childhood glomeru-
lonephritis, 159
House dust mites and allergy, 327
Neonatal hypoglycaemia-a critical re-

appraisal, 679

Antibiotics, choice in management of children with
peritonitis complicating acute appendicitis, 317, P.
prophylactic, use after premature rupture of

membranes, 401
Antibody, anti-Australia, and antigen, in transfused

children with thalassaemia, 760
food, in serum, screening test for coeliac disease,
594, 154, P

Anticonvulsants. folic acid replacement in folate-
deficient children: short report, 309

Antigen, Australia, and antibody in transfused children
with thalassaemia, 760

Anus and rectum, congenital anomalies: personal
practice, 960

Aorta, coarctation, see Coarctation
Apnoeic attacks, changes in heart rate, blood pressure

and pulse pressure in newborn babies, 405
Appendicitis, acute, complicated by peritonitis, choice

of antibiotics, 317, P
Asthma, exercise-induced, time course of effect of

disodium cromoglycate on. 419
physiological and clinical spectrum, respiratory

function studies, 874
- standardization of exercise tests, 882

Atrial septal defect, genetics, 581
Australia antigen and antibody in transfused children

with thalassaemia, 760
Azathioprine, in childhood glomerulonephritis, 159

Bacterial flora, respiratory tract, in cystic fibrosis,
1950-1971, 902
infection, blood neutrophil response, first week of

life, 747
- in cystic fibrosis patients 3 weeks to 31 years,
908

Bacteriuria, covert, renal concentrating ability in 5-year-
old girls: short report, 141

- neonatal and 'Uriglox', 674, P.
Batten's disease, see Lipofuscinosis, neuronal ceroid
Battered baby syndrome, intra-abdominal injuries, 211,

317, P.
Bile acids, effect on small intestinal absorption of glu-

cose, water, and sodium, 153, P
Biliary atresia associated with prenatal infection by

Listeria monocytogenes, 656
Bilirubin conjugation inhibitors, breast milk, in neo-

natal hyperbilirubinaemia: correspondence, 984
-serum, sequential trial of effect of phenobarbitone

on in preterm infants, 621
Biopsy, peroral mucosal, complicated by intramural

jejunal haematoma: correspondence, 676, P
Birth trauma, severe, long-term and immediate effect,

835, P.
Blood flow, pulmonary, in newborn, 151, P., 315, P

997



998 In
pressure, heart rate, and pulse pressure, changes

during apnoeic attacks in newborn babies, 405
Bone age and growth in juvenile diabetics, 589
Breast milk and defence against infection in the new-

born, annotation, 845
Breathing, maintenance in newborn lambs, 151, P.
Bronchiectasis, generalized, due to extensive deficiency

of bronchial cartilage, 423
Bronchiolitis and RS virus; correspondence, 321
Bronchitis, wheezy, exercise-induced bronchial lability

in children with history of, 578

Calcification of the carotid siphon, common finding in
infancy and childhood, 355
of iliac arteries in newborns and infants, 364

Calcium absorption by premature infants using stable
isotope, 673, P.
sodium, and magnesium levels in nails in cys-

fibrosis of the pancreas, 495
Calories, high calorie/osmolar feeding and hypertonic

dehydration, 257
Candidiasis, granulomatous, chronic, immunological

studies, and effect of treatment with dialysable
transfer factor, 670, P.

- systemic, use of 5-fluorocytosine, infancy, 954
Carbamylphosphate-synthetase deficiency, neuropatho-

logical observations, patients and two sibs, 47
Carbohydrate absorption in malnourished children,

comparison of three methods used to assess, 531
Cardia, achalasia, in sibs, 115
Cardiff children, haemoglobin levels, nursery school

age, 772
Cardioversion, direct current, in congenital atrial

flutter: short report, 833
Carotid syphon, calcifications, common finding in

infancy and childhood, 355
Cartilage, bronchial, extensive deficiency causing

generalized bronchiectasis, 423
Catecholamine excretion and effects of ephedrine

therapy in ketotic (idiopathic glucagon unrespon-
sive) hypoglycaemia, 924

Catheter-tip transducer for continuous measurement
of blood oxygen tension, 675, P.

Cellular development of some human organs before
birth, 652
growth an i nutrition, 670, P.

Central nervous system l £nerative disease, investi-
gation: review article, lo_

Cerebrospinal fluid, creatinine phosphokinase in,
value in management of myelomeningocele and
hydrocephalus, 672, P.

Chest disease, chronic, in Australian aboriginal children,
897
small, in children, investigation of bone diseases
and limited rib growth, 12

Chinese infants, cytomegalovirus mononucleosis, two
cases, 643

51-Chromium editic acid, estimation of glomerular
filtration rate from plasma clearance of, 613

Chromosome anomalies, plasma growth hormone in:
short report, 307

dex
X, linked inh-ritance of decreased thyroxine-

binding globulin, 635
Circulation, collateral, in coarctation of aorta, infancy

and children, 950
Clicks, whoops, and honks, 5 children with midsystolic

click-systolic murmur syndrome, 731
diagnosis by pixie accelerometer of

prolapsing posterior cusp of the mitral valve,
149, P.

Coagulation defects and hypothermia, newborn: short
report, 819

disseminated intravascular, in meningococcal
infection: correspondence, 324
in haemolytic uraemic syndrome, 766, 315, P.

- in preterm infants with respiratory distress and
intracranial haemorrhage, 564

Coarctation of aorta, collateral circulation, infancy and
childhood, 950

postductal, causing myocardial ischaemia
and heart failure, first week of life, 719

Coeliac disease, childhood, constipation, 238
-- and coexistent Hartnup disease variant,

absorption of amino acids and peptides, 798
-- during gluten withdrawal, controlled measure-
ment of exploratory movements: short report, 823

food antibodies in serum as screening test, 594
- and IgA deficiency: correspondence, 321

some still controversial aspects; personal
practice, 292

suspected, serum immunoglobulins and food
antibodies in, 154, P.

untreated, increased excretion of 5-hydroxy-
indoleacetic acid in urine, 442

Colon, zonal aganglionosis, a variant of Hirschsprung's
disease, 233

Competitive protein binding method for plasma cortisol,
functional test of adrenal axis in children, 66

Congenital heart disease, lung mechanics in 28 infants
1 to 32 weeks old, 707

Conjugation inhibitors and early neonatal hyperbili-
rubinaemia, 415

Constipation in childhood coeliac disease 238
Continuous positive airway pressure (Gregory box) in

treatment of RDS in newborn, 674, P.
Convulsions, febrile, aetiology, pregnancy and perinatal

factors, 171
Convulsive disorder, national inquiry, 150, P.
Copper, and zinc, plasma levels, in acute leukaemia,

671, P.
Coronary heart disease, early, serum lipids and lipo-

proteins in children from families prone to, 808
CORRESPONDENCE: Breast milk bilirubin conjugation

inhibitors in neonatal hyperbi-
rubinaemia, 984

Coeliac disease and IgA deficiency,
321

Cystic fibrosis care-further con-
siderations, 984

Disseminated intravascular coagula-
tion in meningococcal infection,
324



Index
Correspondence- Growth pattern in a boy with
cont. thyroxine-binding globulin defi-

ciency, 322
Hydroxyproline excretion in idio-

pathic, congenital, and paralytic
scoliosis, 476

Intramural jejunal haematoma com-
plicating peroral mucosal biopsy,
676, P.

RS virus and bronchiolitis, 321
Screening for cystic fibrosis, 837
Spontaneous femoral artery thrombo-

sis and intermittent claudication
in childhood nephrotic syndrome,
836

Transient gluten intolerance, 155
Corticosteroids and corticotrophin, night and day

growth hormone levels during treatment with, 605
and 17-oxosteroids, changes in excretion in urine
during childhood and adolescence, 316, P.

Cortisol, plasma, measurement by competitive protein
binding assay, obtained during investigations of
adrenal axis in children, 66

Creatinine phosphokinase in CSF, value in management
of myelomeningocele and hydrocephalus, 672, P.

Croup, acute, management: personal practice, 661
Cushing's syndrome in childhood: postoperative

management, 597
Cyclic AMD (3,5, cyclic-adenosine monophospate)

in nephrogenic diabetes insipidus, 794
Cyclophosphamide, in childhood glomerulonephritis,

159
Cystic fibrosis, anomalous, sweat chloride levels during

antibiotic therapy: short report, 132
- bacterial flora of respiratory tract, 19501-971,
902
-- bacterial infection, patients 3 weeks to 31
years, 908

care-further considerations: correspon-
dence, 984

insulin excretion, 152
sodium, calcium, and magnesium levels in

nails of children with, 495
pulmonary resection, results in 23 cases,

1957-1970, 499
screening by testing meconium for albumin:

short report, 131, 837
- treatment of prevention of pulmonary com-
plications, 5

Cystine, plasma levels in homocystinuria, 150, P.
Cytomegalovirus infection presenting as acute haemo-

lytic anaemia in infant: short report, 474
- mononucleosis in Chinese infants, 643

Cytotoxic agents in childhood glomerulonephritis: an-
notation, 159

Daunorubicin, results in childhood leukaemia, 272
De Morsier syndrome (growth hormone deficiency)

associated with septo-optic dysplasia: short report,
973

999
Deaths, infant, confidential inquiry into 226 cases, 697
Degenerative disease of the central nervous system,

investigation: review article, 163
-~-~paediatric onset, 670, P.

Dehydration, hypertonic, and high calorie/osmolar
feeding. 257

Dental caries: review article, 849
Diabetes mellitus, familial insulin resistant. 153, P.

insipidus, nephrogenic, congenital, failure to
detect the carrier: short report, 137
- nephrogenic effects of 3,5 cyclic-adenosine
monophosphate, 794
juvenile, growth and bone age, 589
transient neonatal: short report, 134

Dialysis, peritoneal, survival for 99 days, observation of
hyperlipidaemia: short report, 139

Dialysable transfer factor, immunological studies in
chronic granulomatous candidiasis and effect of
treatment with, 670, P.

Diazepam, effect on temperature regulation of neonates
when administered to mothers during labour, 107

Diazoxide, effects of fetal exposure, investigation of
four cases, 537

- response to in ketotic hypoglycaemia (idiopathic
glucagon unresponsive hypoglycaemia), 544

Diencephalic syndrome of infantile emaciation, analysis
of literature and report of further 3 cases, 338

Diet, effect on water intake and urinary solute con-
centrations in infants, 673, P.

Digoxin, plasma levels, effect of exchange transfusions:
short report, 814

Dip inoculum urine culture, evaluation: short report,
977

2,3-Diphosphoglycerate level in erythrocytes in primary
trisomic Down's syndrome, 672, P.

Disodium cromoglycate, time course of effect on exercise-
induced asthma, 419

DNA, total, and protein/DNA ratio in human organs
before birth, 652

Down's syndrome in dizygotic twins: short report, 971
primary trisomic elevated erythrocyte

2,3-diphosphoglycerate in, 672, P.
-~-~see also Mongolism

Duodenal obstruction, neonatal, presence of intrahepatic
gas shadows: short report., 300

- ulcer in children, 688
Dysplasia, septo-optic, with growth hormone deficiency

(De Morsier syndrome): short report, 973
Dystrophia myotonica in infancy and childhood, 671, P.

Electrodiagnosis, paediatric, measurement of conduction
velocity of the peripheral nerve, 149, P.

Electromyography, and the measurement of the conduc-
tion velocity of the peripheral nerve, 149, P.

Emaciation, infantile, with diencephalic syndrome,
analysis of literature and report of further 3 cases,
338

Encephalitis and meningitis associated with mumps
infection, 10-year survey, 647

Encephalopathy in acute leukaemia associated with
methotrexate therapy, 344



Energy expenditure of obese children, measuring tech-
nique, periods up to 24 hours, 153, P.

Ephedrine therapy, and catecholamine excretion in
ketotic (idiopathic glucagon unresponsive) hypo-
glycaemia, 924

Erythroblastosis, incidence, and Rh blood group of
grandmother, 609

Erythropoiesis, regulation in fetus and newborn: review
article, 683

Exercise-induced bronchial lability, children with
history of wheezy bronchitis, 578
tests, standardization, in asthmatic children, 882,
874

Fabry's disease without a rash, gut lesions, 26
Facies, abnormal, myopia, and short stature, 3 familial

cases, resembling Marshall's syndrome, 787
Families, new urban, conclusions and recommendations

of a workshop on nutrition, Vienna, 28 August 1971,
146

Fat absorption in chronic liver disease, 672, P.
Fetal exposure to diazoxide, investigations of four

infants, 537
Fetus in fetu, description of a case: short report, 305
Fibrinogen, immunologically reactive equivalents in

sera and urine in children with renal disease, 90
5-Fluorocytosine, use in systemic candidiasis, infancy,

954
Flutter, congenital atrial, direct current cardioversion

in: short report, 833
Folate deficiency, folic acid replacement in children on

anticonvulsants: short report, 309
metabolism, effect of trimethoprimsulphamethoxa-
zole combination on, in malnourished children, 626

Folic acid replacement in folate-deficient children on
anticonvulsants: short report, 309
-- treatment, effect of premature infants, 631

Galactacerebrosidase deficiency in globoid cell leuco-
dystrophy oflate onset: preliminary communication,
449

Galactokinase, substrate induction in cultured fibroblasts
from subjects heterozygous and homozygous for
galactokinase deficiency, 150, P.

Galactosaemia, routine live-birth screening in a British
hospital, with emphasis on heterozygote detection,
34

Gas shadows, intrahepatic, in neonatal duodenal
obstruction: short report, 300

Gastric aspirate findings in neonatal pneumonia, 735
Gastrocnemius muscle, cellular development before

birth, 652
Genetics of atrial septal defect, 581
Gentamicin, clinical pharmacology, newborn infant,

927, 674, P.
Globulin, thyroxine-binding, decreased; X-chromosome

linked inheritance, 635
Glomerular filtration rate, estimation from plasma

clearance of 51-chromium edetic acid, 613
Glomerulonephritis, childhood, cytotoxic agents: anno-

tation, 159

Glucagon, idiopathic glucagon unresponsive hypo-
glycaemia: diazoxide effects, 544
immunoreactive pancreatic, in newborn period,

674, P.
response in small-for-dates hypoglycaemic new-

born infants, 674, P.
- response in small-for-dates hypoglycaemic and

nonhypoglycaemic newborn infants, 754
Glucose, effect on plasma glucagon, insulin, and

growth hormone levels in exchange transfusion,
152, P.
effect on plasma glucagon; growth hormone, and

insulin in exchange transfusion, term normal-for-
dates and term small-for-dates, 179; premature
and term infants, 186

- tolerance, intravenous, and plasma insulin studies
in small-for-dates infants, 111

Gluten intolerance, transient; correspondence, 154, P.
Glycogen, hepatic glycogen synthetase deficiency,

further studies on family investigated 1962, 1969,
558
stolage disease, type VIII: short report, 830

Glycogenosis, hepatic, occurrence of ketosis in, 41
'Gregory box' (CPAP), use in treatment of RDS of

newborn, 674, P.
Growth and bone age in juvenile diabetics, 589
-- failure and urinary concentrating ability in

urinary tract disorders, 436
- ~hormone deficiency (De Morsier syndrome),

associated with septo-optic dysplasia: short report,
973
- levels, night and day, during treatment with
corticosteroids and corticotrophin, 605
pattern in boa with thyroxine-binding globulin

deficiency: correspondence, 322
prenatal, and matemal nutrition: review article,

479
resistance, obesity, and intellectual impairment

with precocious puberty, 2 cases closely related
to Prader-Willi syndrome, 119

Gut lesions in Fabry's disease without a rash, 26

Haematoma, intramural jejunal, complicating peroral
mucosal biopsy: correspondence, 676, P.

Haemoglobin levels in Cardiff children of nursery
school age, 772
- in normal infants aged 3 to 24 months, and
the effect of iron, 261

Haemoglobinuria, paroxysmal cold, following measles
immunization: short report, 299

Haemolytic uraemic syndrome, coagulation studies, 766,
315, P.

Haemophilia, complicated by spinal cord compression:
short rep3rt, 826
- management: personal practice, 451

Haemorrhage, intracranial, and respiratory distress,
coagulation studies in preterm infants, 564

Hartnup disease variant, and coexistent coeliac disease,
absorption of amino acids and peptides, 798

Heart, cellular development before birth, 652

Index1000



Hypermethioninaemia, hyperlipidaemia, and hyper-
glycaemia, transient neonatal, 134

Hyperostosis, infantile cortical, with lytic lesions in the
skull: short report, 471
- - raised immunoglobulin levels and
thrombocytosis in: short report, 982

Hyperplasia, congenital adrenal, circadian variation in
plasma 17-hydroxyprogesterone in, 602; 673, P.

Hypobetalipoproteinaemia, familial, 671. P.
Hypoglycaemia, ketotic (idiopathic glucagon unrespon-

sive) catecholamine excretion and effects of
ephedrine therapy, 924
- (idiopathic glucagon unresponsive hypo-

glycaemia), reponses to diazoxide administration,
544

- neonatal, a critical reappraisal: annotation, 679
response to glucagon in small-for-dates hypo-

glycaemia newborn infants, 674, P.
- in small-for-dates infants, intravenous glucose

tolerance and plasma insulin studies, 111
- newborn infants, small-for-dates, response to

glucagon. 754
Hypothermia and coagulation defects in newborn:

short report, 819
in malnourished Jamaican children, 525

Hypothyroidism, congenital, aetiological and clinical
aspects, 914
- and neonatal jaundice: short report, 469

Iliac arteries, calcifications, in newborns and infants,
364

Imipramine, severe overdose, tachyarrhythmia in,
controlled by practolol, 104

Immigrant children and the day-to-day work of a
paediatrician: personal practice, 126

Immunoglobulin A deficiency, and coeliac disease:
correspondence, 321

Immunoglobulin E, serum, in asthmatic children,
relation to age, sex, eczema, and skin sensitivity
tests, 890

Immunoglobulin E, urinary excretion, 151, P.
Immunoglobulins, intestinal absorption by newborn

infants, 411
levels, raised and thrombocytosis in infantile

cortical hyperostosis: short report, 982
- serum, in children with acute lymphoblastic
leukaemia and their mothers and sibs, 618
- - - in diagnosis of infection in newborn, 382

and food antibodies in suspected
coeliac disease, 154, P.

Infantile cortical hyperostosis with lytic lesions in the
skull: short report, 471

Infection, defence against, and breast milk, newborn:
annotation 845

- polymorphonuclear leucocyte count in diagnosis,
newborn, 394
serum immunoglobulin levels in diagnosis, new-

born, 382
Insulin excretion in cystic fibrosis, 152, P.

- diameter, lung width, and lung length, 5-19 years,
growth of radiologically determined measurements,
standards for clinical use, 373
failure and myocardial ischaemia, caused by post-
ductal coarctation of aorta in first week of life, 719
rate, blood pressure, and pulse pressure, changes
during apnoeic attacks in newborn babies, 405

Heights, weights and skeletal age of Jamaican adoles-
cents with sickle cell anaemia, 519

Hepatic glycogen synthetase deficiency, further studies
on family investigated 1962, 1969, 558

Herpes simplex virus infection in newborn, 97
Heterozygote detection and routine live-birth screening

galactosaemia, 34
Hiatus hernia, some problems in surgical management,

children, 201, 317 ?
High calorie/osmolar feeding and hypertonic dehydra-

tion, 257
Hirschsprung's disease, atypical variant-zonal clonic

anganglionosis, 233
Histidinaemia, study of relation between clinical and

biological findings in 7 subjects, 190
Histiocytoma presenting as swelling on the toe: short

report, 828
Homocystinuria, plasma levels of cystine, 150, P.
Honks, whoops, and clicks, 5 children with midstolic

click-systolic murmur syndrome, 731, 149, P.
Hormone, growth, see Growth hormone
Hormone, plasma growth, in chromosomal anomalies;

short report, 307
House dust mites and allergy: annotation, 327
Hydrocephalus, and myelomeningocele, value of crea-

tine phosphokinase levels in CSF, 672, P.
ventriculoatrial shunts in, complicated by purpura
necrotica: short report. 821

Hydronephrosis, studies, 673, P.
5-Hydroxyindoleacetic acid, increased excretion in

urine in untreated coeliac disease, 442
Hydroxylase, defective aldosterone synthesis: 18-

hydroxylase defect, 673, P.
17-Hydroxyprogesterone, plasma levels, circadian varia-

tion in congenital adrenal hyperplasia, 602; 673. P.
and diagnosis of congenital

adrenal hyperplasia, 62
Hydroxyproline excretion in idiopathic, congenital,

and paralytic scoliosis: correspondence, 476
urinary total hydroxyproline : creatinine ration,

range-of normal, and clinical application in British
children, 74

Hyperbilirubinaemia, early neonatal, and conjugation
inhibitors, 415: correspondence, 984
and phenobarbitone therapy, blood sugar changes,
246

- use of albumin, 250
Hyperglycaemia, hyperlipidaemia, and hypermethio-

ninaemia, transient neonatal: short report, 134
Hyperlipidaemia, hyperglycaemia, and hypermethio-

ninaemia, transient neonatal: short report, 134
during persistent peritoneal dialysis: short report,
139

Index 1001



- plasma, and intravenous glucose tolerance studies
in small-for-dates infants, 111
primary resistance in diabetes mellitus, familial,

153, P.
Intestine absorption of immunoglobulins by newborn

infants, 411
small, effect of bile acids on absorption of glucose,
water and sodium, 153, P.
- morphology, variation with age, 80

Intra-abdominal injuries in battered baby syndrome,
211, 317, P.

Intussusception in infancy and childhood in Southern
Africa, review of 223 cases, 20

Iododeoxyuridine treatment of neonatal herpes simplex
virus 97

Iron, and haemoglobin levels in normal infants aged 3
to 24 months, 261

Jamaican adolescents, heights, weights, and skeletal
age in sickle cell anaemia, 519
children, hypothermia in malnutrition, 525

Jaundice, neonatal, and congenital hypothyroidism:
short report, 469

- effect of albumin administration on photo-
therapy, 241

Ketosis in hepatic glycogenosis, 41
Kidneys, cellular development before birth, 652
- disease, use of sonar, 777

Labour, onset, findings to support concept that fetal
adrenal function initiates, 675, P.

Lactate, blood, serial determinations in respiratory
distress syndrome, 550

Lactic acid, serial measurements in respiratory distress
syndrome, 152, P.

Lead poisoning, acute, three fatal cases, 446
Length, neonatal, neonatometer, 938
Letterer-Siwe disease, familial occurrence, 122
-~-~oral manifestations: short report, 463

Leucocyte blood picture in ill newborn babies, 741
- count, polymorphonuclear, in diagnosis of infection,

newborn, 394
Leucodystrophy, globoid cell, of late onset, galactocere-

brosidase deficiency in: preliminary communication,
449; 672, P.

Leukaemia, acute, development of encephalopathy
during methotrexate therapy, 344
- lymphoblastic, treatment: personal practice,
811

serum immunoglobulin levels in children
with, and their mothers and sibs, 618
results of treatment with daunorubicin, 272

Lipids and lipoprotein, serum, in children from families
with early coronary heart disease, 808

Lipofuscinosis, neuronal ceroid (Batten's disease)
four patients 285

Listeria monocytogenes, prenatal infection by, associated
with biliary atresia, 656

Liver, cellular development before birth, 652
- disease, chronic, fat absorption in, 672, P.

Lung mechanics in normal infants and infants with
congenital heart disease, 707
pigeon fancier's, in children, 716
width and lung length, and heart diameter, growth
of radiologically determined measurements, stan-
dards for clinical use, 373

Lymphocyte transformation in malnourished children,
429

Magnesium, sodium, calcium levels in nails in cystic
fibrosis of pancreas, 495

Malabsorption, one hour blood D-xylose a screening
test for, 673, P.

Malignancies, mock, in the urinary tract, 317, P.
Malnutrition, carbohydrate absorption in, comparison

of three methods used to assess, 531
effect of trimethoprim-sulphamethoxazole combi-

nation of folate metabolism in, 626
hypothermia in, Jamaican children, 525

- and lymphocyte transformation, 429
Marshall's syndrome, 3 familial cases of abnormal

facies, myopia and short stature resembling, 787
Measles immunization, association with paroxysmal

cold haemoglobinuria: short report, 299
Meconeum ileus, immediate and long-term survival,

207, 317, P.
testing for albumin, in screening for cystic fibrosis:
short report, 131

Medullary cystic disease and juvenile nephronophthisis
in separate members of same family, 278

Membranes, premature rupture, and effects of prophy-
lactic antibiotics, 401

Meningitis and encephalitis associated with mumps
infection, 10-year survey, 647

Meningococcal infection, associated with disseminated
intravascular coagulation: correspondence, 324

Methotrexate therapy in acute leukaemia with develop-
ment of encephalopathy, 344

Midsystolic click-systolic murmur syndrome, accom-
panied by honks or whoops, 5 children, 731; 149, P.

Milk, breast, bilirubin conjugation inhibitors in neonatal
hyperbilirubinaemia: correspondence, 984
weight gain and chemical changes in low birth-

weight infants after change from human milk to
modified cow's, 946

Mites, house dust, and allergy: annotation, 327
Mitral valve dysfunction, the mid-systolic click-

systolic murmur syndrome, accompanied by honks
or whoops, 5 children, 731, 149, P.
-- posterior cusp, diagnosis by pixie accelero-

meter, 149, P.
Mongolism, difficulty in showing mosaicism in mother

of 3 mongols: short report, 970
see also Down's syndrome

Mononucleosis, cytomegalovirus, in Chinese infants,
643

Mosaicism, difficulty in showing in mother of three
mongols: short report, 970

1002 Index



Index
Mumps infection, associated with meninigitis and

encephalitis, 10-year survey, 647
Murmur, of persistent ductus arteriosus in prematurity,

725
Muscle biopsies, assessment, and the diagnosis of neuro-

muscular disorders, 149, P.
Mutism, psychogenic or elective, 835, P.
Myelomeningocele, and hydrocephalus, value of crea-

tine phosphokinase levels in CSF, 672, P.
Myocardial ischaemia and heart failure, caused by

postductal coarctation of aorta in first week of life,
719

Nails, sodium, calcium, and magnesium levels in,
cystic fibrosis of pancreas, 495

Necrosis, renal cortical, in infant: short report, 472
Neonatometer: a new infant length measurer, 938
Nephroblastoma, therapeutic trial, International Society

of Pediatric Oncology, 318, P.
Nephronophthisis, juvenile, and medullary cystic

disease, in separate members of the same family,
278
report of 8 cases from Britain, 84

Nephrotic syndrome, childhood, spontaneous femoral
artery thrombosis and intermittent claudication
in: correspondence, 836

Neuromuscular disorders, diagnostic advances, assess-
ment of muscle biopsies, 149, P.

Neuronal ceroid lipofuscinosis (Batten's disease), four
patients, 285

Neutrophil, blood, response to bacterial infection in
first month of life, 747

New Urban Families, conclusions and recommendations
of a workshop on nutrition, Vienna, 28 August
1971, 146

Nutrition and cellular growth, 670, P.
maternal, and prenatal growth; review article, 479
workshop on nutrition, Vienna, 28 August 1971,
146

Obesity, energy expenditure in obese children, measur-
ing techniques, period up to 24 hours, 153, P.
growth resistance, and intellectual impairment with
precocious puberty, 2 cases closely related to
Prader-Willi syndrome, 119

Obstruction, duodenal, neonatal, presence of intra-
hepatic gas shadows: short report, 300

Opsonic activity, phagocytosis, and bactericidal capacity
of polymorphs in undernutrition, 282

Oral manifestations of Letterer-Siwe disease: short
reports, 463

Oscillation technique for the measurement of total
respiratory resistance, 149, P.

Osteopetrosis, earlier diagnosis reviewed, and dis-
covered to be pycnodz,sostosis, 804

Oxosteroids, 17-, and corticosteroids, changes in excre-
tion in urine during childhood and adolescence,
316, P.

Oxygen and artificial ventilation therapy in pulmonary
fibroplasia in newborn, 509

1003
blood oxygen tension, use of catheter-tip trans-

ducer for continuous measurement, 675, P.

Paraganglioma, malignant nonchromaffin: short report,
976

Peptides, and amino acids, absorption in variant of
Hartnup disease and coexistent coeliac disease, 798

Peripheral nerve, measurement of conduction velocity
using electromyography, 149, P.

Peritonitis complicating acute appendicitis, choice of
antibiotics, 317, P.

Persistent ductus arteriosus, murmur, in prematurity,
725

PERSONAL PRACTICE: Coeliac disease, some still contro-
versial aspects, 292

Congenital anomalies of the anus
and rectum, 960

Immigrant children and the day-
to-day work of a paediatrician,
126

The management of acute croup,
661

Treatment of acute lymphoblastic
leukaemia, 811

Pertussis. treated by trimethoprim/sulphamethoxazole,
compared with tetracycline: short report. 311

Phagocytosis, opsonic activity and bactericidal capacity
of polymorphs in undernutrition, 282

Phenobarbitone, sequential trial of effect of, on serum
bilirubin of preterm infants, 621
therapy, and neonatal hyperbilirubinaemia, blood
sugar changes, 246

Phototherapy, for neonatal jaundice, effect of albumin
administration, 241

Pigeon fancier's lung in children, 716
Pituitary gland and adrenal hypoplasia, congenital

absence: short report, 136
Plasma growth hormone in patients with chromosomal

anomalies: short report, 307
Pneumonia, neonatal, gastric aspirate findings in, 735
Pneumothorax, treatment of newborn infant: short

report, 464
Polymorphs, bactericidal capacity, and opsonic activity

and phagocytosis in undernutrition, 282
Practolol, in treatment of tachyarrhythmia in severe

imipramine overdose, 104
Prader-Willi syndrome, two cases of growth resistance,

obesity, and intellectual impairment with precocious
puberty closely related to Prader-Willi syndrome,
119

Propionicacidaemia in twins, 671. P.
Protein binding assay, competitive, for plasma cortisol

obtained during investigation of adrenal axis in
children, 66

Pulmonary blood flow in newborn, 151, P.; 315, P.
complications of cystic fibrosis, treatment and

prevention, 5
fibroplasia in newborn babies treated with oxygen
and artificial ventilation, 509
resection in cystic fibrosis, results in 23 cases,

1957-1970, 499



Pulse pressure, blood pressure, and heart rate: changes
during apnoeic attacks in newborn babies, 405

Pulsed ultrasound (sonar), and its use in kidney disease
in children 777

Purpura necrotica, as complication of ventriculoatrial
shunts in hydrocephalus, 821

Pycnodystosis, a variant form with visceral mani-
festations, 3-year-old boy, 804

Pyloric stenosis, congenital, birthweight distribution:
short report, 978

Pyrantel pamoate, comparison with other anthelmintic
drugs: short report, 465

Quinine intoxication in a child treated by exchange
transfusion: short report, 304

Rectum and anus, congenital anomalies: personal
practice, 960

Renal concentrating ability in 5-year-old girls with
covert bacteriuria: short report, 141
cortical necrosis in infant: short report, 472
disease, immunologically reactive equivalents of

fibrinogen in serum and urine of children with, 90
transplantation in children, analysis of 25 con-

secutive transplants in 19 recipients, 486
Respiratory distress and intracranial haemorrhage,

coagulation studies in preterm infants with, 564
syndrome. artificial grunting: correspondence,

837
of newborn, use of Gregory box (CPAP),

674, P.
- serial determinations of blood lactate,

550; 152, P.
resistance, total, measurement using oscillation

technique, 149, P.
tract, bacterial flora of, in cystic fibrosis, 1950-

1971, 902
REVIEw ARTICLES: Dental caries, 849

Investigation of degenerative disease
of the central nervous system, 163

Maternal nutrition and prenatal
growth, experimental studies of
effects ofmaternal undernutrition on
fetal and placental growth, 479

Regulation of erythropoiesis in the
fetus and newborn, 683

Rh blood group of grandmother and incidence of ery-
throblastosis, 609

RS virus and bronchiolitis: correspondence, 321
Rubella, congenital, clinical and social status of patients,

330
--maternal, clinical and laboratory study of children

exposed in utero 571

Saccharopinuria, girl aged 3 years 6 months with
spastic diplegia 52

Salt-losing form of congenital virilizing adrenal hyper-
plasia, incidence: short report, 302

Scoliosis, idiopathic, congenital, and paralytic, associated
with hydroxyproline excretion: correspondence,
476

Scottish children and English children, comparison,
835, P.

Shunts, ventriculoatrial, in hydrocephalus, complicated
by purpura necrotica: short report, 821

Skull, lytic lesions in a case of infantile cortical hypero-
stosis: short report, 471

Sodium, calcium, and magnesium level in nails in
cystic fibrosis of pancreas, 495

Sonar, and its use in kidney disease, children, 777
Spina bifida cystica, results of treatment, 270 consecu-

tive cases, criteria for future selection, 854
Spinal cord compression as complication of haemophilia:

short report, 826
Stenosis, pyloric, congenital, birthweight distribution:

short report, 978
Sugar, blood, changes in neonatal hyperbilirubinaemia

and phenobarbitone therapy, 246
Sugar malabsorption, diagnosis, role of chemical

examination of stool, 56
Sulfamylon acetate cream, use for treatment of infected

surfaces: short report, 143
Sulphamethoxazole/trimethoprim in pertussis: com-

parison with tetracycline: short report, 311
Sweat chloride levels, anomalous, in cystic fibrosis

during antibiotic therapy, 132

Tachyarrhythmia in severe imipramine overdose
controlled by practolol, 104

Temperature regulation of neonates, effect of diazepam
administered to mothers during labour, 107

Tetracosactrin, adrenal response to in newborn, 152, P.
Tetraclycine, compared with trimethoprim/sulpha-

methoxazole in pertussis: short report, 311
Thalassaemia, Australia antigen and antibody in trans-

fused children with, 760
Thrombocytosis, and raised immunoglobulin levels, in

infantile cortical hyperostosis: short report, 982
Thrombosis, spontaneous femoral artery, and inter-

mittent claudication in childhood nephrotic syn-
drome: correspondence, 836

Thyroid extract, accidental poisoning with, treated by
exchange transfusion: short report, 980

Thyroxine-binding globulin, decreased, X-chromo-
some linked inheritance, 635

-- - deficiency, growth pattern in boy:
correspondence, 322

- levels, in patients with familial elevation of
thyroxine-binding globulin, 315, P.

Transfusion, exchange, accidental poisoning with
thyroid extract treated by: short report, 980

automated method: short report, 815
effect on blood digoxin levels; short report,

814
-~-~effect of glucose on plasma glucagon growth

hormone, and insulin, term normal-for-dates and
term small-for-dates, 179: premature and term
infants, 186; 152, P.

influence of donor blood temperature on
metabolic and hormonal changes during, 933

- - treatment for quinine intoxication: short
report, 304

Index1004



Index
Transplantation, renal, in children, analysis of 25

consecutive transplants in 19 recipients, 486
Trimethoprim-sulphamethoxazole combination, effect

on folate metabolism in malnourished children, 626
in pertussis: comparison with tetracycline:

short report, 311
Tyrosinosis, temporary, infant from 4 weeks to 3 years

4 months, 151, P.
Twins, dizygotic, with Down's syndrome: short report,

971
propionicacidaemia in, 671, P.

Ulcer, duodenal, in children, 688
Ultrasound, biological effects of, with reference to

possible toxic effects on the fetus, 670, P.
Umbilical artery, single, significance, clinical, radio-

logical, chromosomal and dermatoglyphic study,
639

Undernutrition, opsonic activity, phagocytosis, and
bactericidal capacity of polymorphs, 282

'Uriglox', and neonatal bacteriuria, 674 P.
Urinary concentrating ability and growth failure in

urinary tract disorders, 436
obstruction, lower, infancy, review of lesions and
symptoms in 165 cases, 215, 317, P.
solute concentrations, and water intake, effect of

diet on, 673, P.

1005

tract infection, childhood, sex differences, 227
first month of life, 66 infants, 218

- mock malignancies, 317, P.
Urine culture, dip inoculum, evaluation: short report,

977

Ventilation, artificial, and oxygen therapy in pulmonary
fibroplasia in newborn, 509

Virus, R S, and bronchiolitis: correspondence, 321

Water intake and urinary solute concentrations, effect
of diet, 673, P.
total body content of neonates with obstruction of
alimentary tract, 941

Weight gain and chemical changes in low birthweight
infants after change from human milk to modified
cow's milk, 946
heights and skeletal age of Jamaican adolescents
with sickle cell anaemia, 519

White cell count, response to bacterial infection in
first month of life, 747

Whoops, clicks and honks, 5 children with midsystolic
click-systolic murmur syndrome, 731; 149, P.

Xylose, blood, one hour test, for malabsorption, 673

Zinc, and copper, plasma levels, in acute leukaemia,
671, P.

PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN BY HEADLEY BROTHERS LTD
109 KINGSWAY LONDON WC2B 6PX AND ASHFORD KENT



ARCHIVES OF

DISEASE IN CHILDHOOD

EDITORS

DOUGLAS GAIRDNER and ROGER ROBINSON

EDITORIAL COMMITTEE

CHARLOTTE M. ANDERSON JAMES LISTER
A. H. CAMERON DAVID MORLEY
C. 0. CARTER P. PINKERTON
A. R. CHRISPIN D. N. RAINE
BARBAuA CLAYTON J. F. SOOTHILL
R. S. JoNES F. H. STONE
B. LEVIN M. L. N. WILLOUGHBY

APPOINTED BY THE BRITISH PAEDIATRIC ASSOCIATION AND THE BRITISH MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT OF THE BRITISH PAEDIATRIC ASSOCIATION
EDITOR, British Medical Journal

VOLUME 47, 1972

BRITISH MEDICAL ASSOCIATION * TAVISTOCK SQUARE * LONDON WC1H 9JP


